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  Cod.  Description  Description  HT TTC 

    CADRE NU TONY KART BARE FRAME TONY KART   
  

  

 0001.00H/11 CADRE NU - TONY KART - RACER EVRR KF KF Racer Evrr bare frame 1493,50 1 786,25 

 0001.00J/11 CADRE NU - TONY KART - RACER EVRR KZ KZ Racer Evrr bare frame 1493,50 1 786,25 

 0001.00IB/11 CADRE NU -TONY KART - Krypton KSX KF KF Krypton KSX bare frame 1493,50 1 786,25 

 0001.00LB/11 CADRE NU - TONY KART - Krypton KSX KZ KZ Krypton KSX bare frame 1493,50 1 786,25 

  
 
 
 
 
 

  
  

 

   

    CADRE NU KOSMIC BARE FRAME KOSMIC HT TTC 

 0001.TMY/11 CADRE NU - KOSMIC - MERCURY MY11 KF KF Kosmic Mercury MY11 bare frame 1493,50 1 786,25 

 0001.UMY/11 CADRE NU - KOSMIC - MERCURY MY11 KZ KZ Kosmic Mercury MY11 bare frame 1493,50 1 786,25 

 0001.TLX/11 CADRE NU - KOSMIC - LYNX MY11 KF KF Kosmic Lynx MY11 bare frame 1493,50 1 786,25 

 0001.ULX/11 CADRE NU - KOSMIC - LYNX MY11 KZ KZ Kosmic Lynx MY11 bare frame 1493,50 1 786,25 
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Tav. 01 PARE CHOCS AVANT- FRONT BUMBERS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101010A  PARE-CHOCS AVANT FRONT BUMPERS        

1 A TO0002.00B  Pare-chocs Avant Haut M3-M4 (typeA) M3 - M4 upper front bumper    48,60 58,15 

1 B TO0002.01  Pare-chocs Avant Bas M3-M4 M3 - M4 lower front bumper    37,80 45,20 

1 C TO0126.B0  Platine filetée M5 Threaded plate M5    1,62 1,95 

1 D TOV.TCE5X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 5 x 30 TCeI screw 5 x 30  10 pcs  0,97 1,15 

1 E TOR.P.5X11  Rondelle Plate Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

1 F TOD.M5  Ecrou M5  nut M5  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

1 G TO0002.A0A  
Pare-chocs Avant Mini FIK- Mini Exp- Nordix 
Exp 

Front bumper for nordix - Mini - Baby    43,20 51,65 

1 H TO0002.CB  Pare-chocs Avant Micro Front bumper for Micro    43,20 51,65 

1 I TO0301.C1  Attaches plastique spoiler Bracket for front bumper’s support  2 pcs  6,48 7,75 

1 J TO0301.C2  Sauterelle Attache spoiler Fixing lever for front bumper    16,20 19,40 

1 K TOV.TPSCEI6X20  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6x20 TPSCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,92 1,10 

1 L TO0033.00  Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 6 Biconical aL washer Ø 6 mm    0,76 0,90 

1 M TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

1 N TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

1 O TOV.TCE6X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6x20 TCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,81 0,95 

1 P TOV.TCE6X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6x30 TCeI screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

1 Q TO0002.00BAKIT  Kit Rallonge Pare-Chocs Avant Bumper’s extension kit    140,40 167,90 

1 R TO0002.00BA  Pare-Chocs Avant Haut Long Long upper front bumper    48,60 58,15 

1 S TO0002.02A  Pare-Chocs Avant Bas Long Long lower front bumper    59,40 71,05 

1 T TO0072.001 Extension de plancher Floor plate’s extension    37,80 45,20 

1 U TO0031.00*  Silent Bloc de plancher Ø 6 x 20 mm Rubber Ø 6 x 20 mm    0,16 0,20 

1 V TOV.TCE5X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique Cinq Pans Creux 5x20 TCeI screw 5 x 20  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

1 W TOR.P.6X18  Rondelle Plate Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 
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Tav. 02 PARE CHOCS ARRIERE - REAR BUMBERS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101010B  PARE-CHOCS ARRIERE REAR BUMPERS       

2 A TO0003.00A  Pare-Chocs Arrière Chromé Rear chromium-plated bumper    64,80 77,50 

2 B TO0003.BC  
Pare-Chocs arrière-Mini Exp-Nordix Exp- 
Large 

Mini exp - nordix rear bumper L. 1080 
mm    73,44 87,85 

2 C TO0003.BD  Pare-Chocs arrière-Mini Exp-Nordix Exp-Etroit 
Mini exp - nordix rear bumper L. 580 
mm    64,80 77,50 

2 D TO0003.GB  Pare-Chocs Arrière Micro Micro rear bumper    48,60 58,15 

2 E TO0066.A0  Silent Bloc Pare-Chocs Tube Ø 28 mm Rear bumper’s rubber Ø 28 mm    2,48 2,95 

2 E TO0066.00  Silent Bloc Pare-Chocs Tube Ø 30 mm Rear bumper’s rubber Ø 30 mm    2,48 2,95 

2 E TO0066.B0  Silent Bloc Pare-Chocs Tube Ø 32 mm Rear bumper’s rubber Ø 32 mm    2,48 2,95 

2 F TO0066.D0  Silent Bloc Pare-Chocs Tube Ø 20 mm Rear bumper’s rubber Ø 20 mm    2,48 2,95 

2 G TO0067.D3  Entretoise - Ecrou Ø 28 mm  Rear bumper’s bush Ø 28 mm    2,70 3,25 

2 G TO0067.D1  Entretoise - Ecrou Ø 30 mm  Rear bumper’s bush Ø 30 mm    2,70 3,25 

2 G TO0067.D2  Entretoise - Ecrou Ø 32 mm  Rear bumper’s bush Ø 32 mm    2,70 3,25 

2 H TOV.TE10X130  Vis Tête Hexagonale 10 x 130  Te screw 10 x 130  10 pcs  11,34 13,55 

2 I TOR.P.10X30X2,5  Rondelle Ø 10 x 30 x 2,5 mm  Washer Ø 10 x 30 x 2,5 mm  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

2 J TOD.M10  Ecrou M10  nut M10  10 pcs  0,86 1,05 

2 K TOD.M10A.A.  Ecrou M10 Autobloc Haut  a.a. nut M10  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

2 L TOV.TCE6X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 30  TCeI screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

2 M TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

2 N TO0003.06  Barre Pare-Chocs Arrière L 580 mm Trou Ø 6 Rear bumper’s bar L. 580 mm    18,90 22,60 

2 O TO0003.05B  
Barre Pare-Chocs Arrière Mini-Baby FIK             
L 510 mm Ø 16 

Rear bumper’s bar L. 510 mm Ø 16 
mm Baby - Mini - nordix    18,90 22,60 

2 P TOV.TPSCEI6X25  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6x25 TPSCeI screw 6 x 25  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

2 Q TO0033.00  Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 6 mm  Biconical aL washer Ø 6 mm    0,76 0,90 

2 R TO0031.00*  Silent Bloc 6 x 20 x 4 Rubber Ø 6 x 20 mm    0,16 0,20 

2 S TOR.P.6X18  Rondelle Plate Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

2 T TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

2 U TO0069.00  Plaque Numéro Plastic yellow number-plate    4,86 5,80 

2 V TOV.TB6X15  Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 15  TB screw 6 x 15  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

2 W TOD.M6A.A.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M6  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 
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Tav. 03 PROTECTIONS ARRIERE - REAR BUMBERS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101010D PROTECTIONS ARRIERE REAR PROTECTIONS       

3 A TO0312.A0  Pare-Chocs Arrière homologué 44/Ca/14  
Rear protection homologation 
44/Ca/14    75,60 90,40 

3 B TO0312.A030KIT  
Kit complet montage pare-chocs AR pour 
châssis tube de Ø 30 mm  

Complete connection’s kit for chassis 
with tube Ø 30 mm    91,80 109,80 

3 B TO0312.A032KIT  
Kit complet montage pare-chocs AR pour 
châssis tube de Ø 32 mm  

Complete connection’s kit for chassis 
with tube Ø 32 mm    91,80 109,80 

3 C TO0312.00A  Attache de pare-chocs AR Connection for rear protection    17,82 21,30 

3 D TO0312.00C  Support d'attache de pare-chocs AR 
Connection’s support for rear 
protection    17,82 21,30 

3 E TO0067.D1  Entretoise - Ecrou Ø 30 mm  Rear bumper’s bush Ø 30 mm    2,70 3,25 

3 E TO0067.D2  Entretoise - Ecrou Ø 30 mm  Rear bumper’s bush Ø 32 mm    2,70 3,25 

3 F TO0066.00  Silent Bloc Ø 32 mm  Rear bumper’s rubber Ø 30 mm    2,48 2,95 

3 F TO0066.B0  Silent Bloc Ø 32 mm  Rear bumper’s rubber Ø 32 mm    2,48 2,95 

3 G TO0066.D0  Silent Bloc Ø 20 mm  Rear bumper’s rubber Ø 20 mm    2,48 2,95 

3 H TOV.TE10X130  Vis Tête Hexagonale 10 x 130  Te screw 10 x 130  10 pcs  11,34 13,55 

3 I TOR.P.10X30X2,5  Rondelle Plate Ø 10 x 30 x 2,5 mm  Washer Ø 10 x 30 x 2,5 mm  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

3 J TOD.M10  Ecrou M10  nut M10  10 pcs  0,86 1,05 

3 K TOD.M10A.A.  Ecrou M10 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M10  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

3 L TOR.P.8X17  Rondelle PlateØ 8 x 17 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 mm  10 pcs  0,41 0,50 

3 M TOD.M8A.B.  Ecrou M8 Autobloc Bas  a.B. nut M8  10 pcs  0,70 0,85 

3 N TOV.TB8X16  Vis Tête Bombée 8 x 16  TB screw 8 x 16  10 pcs  2,70 3,25 

3 O TO0087.A0  Rondelle Plate AL Ø 8 mm  aL washer Ø 8 mm    1,08 1,30 

3 P TOV.TPSCEI8X30  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 8 x 30  TPSCeI screw 8 x 30  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

3 Q TO0312.FB Protection AR  - Rookie - Mini MINI CSAI rear protection   81,00 96,90 

3 R TO0312.FBKIT 
Kit complet  montage pare-chocs AR - Rookie 
- Mini 

Complete MINI CSAI rear protection 
connection’s kit 

  91,80 109,80 

3 S TO0312.00FA Attache de pare-chocs AR - Rookie - Mini Connection for Rookie rear protection   12,96 15,50 

3 T TO0087.00N Rondelle siège AL Ø 8 mm Seat's washer Ø 8 mm   0,38 0,45 

3 U TO0067.D3 Entretoise - Ecrou Ø 28 mm  Rear bumper's bush Ø 28 mm   2,70 3,25 

3 V TO0066.AO Silent Bloc Ø 28 mm Rear bumper's rubber Ø 28 mm   2,48 2,95 
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Tav. 04 PARE CHOCS LATERAL - SIDE BUMBERS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101010C  Pare-Choc Latéral SIDE BUMPERS       

4 A TO0004.F6DX  Support de ponton Gauche - M4  Left side-bumper for M4 bodyworks    64,80 77,50 

4 B TO0004.F6SX  Support de ponton  Droit - M4  Right side-bumper for M4 bodyworks    64,80 77,50 

4 C TO0004.CCDXCSAI Support de ponton  Droit - Rookie Rookie right side-bumper   58,32 69,75 

4 D TO0004.CCSXCSAI Support de ponton Gauche - Rookie  Rookie left side-bumper   58,32 69,75 

4 E TO0004.CCADX Support de ponton  Droit - Mini - Exp Mini Exp right side-bumper   51,84 62,00 

4 F TO0004.CCASX Support de ponton Gauche - Mini - Exp Mini Exp left side-bumper   58,32 69,75 

4 G TO0004.B2DX  Support de ponton  Droit - Micro Micro right side-bumper    43,20 51,65 

4 H TO0004.B2SX  Support de ponton Gauche - Micro  Micro left side-bumper    43,20 51,65 

4 I TO0004.00A  Tampon antivibrations anti-vibration buffer    2,16 2,60 

4 J TO0004.00B1  Axe en nylon de support de ponton nylon locker for side-bumper    0,54 0,65 

4 K TOV.TCE6X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 30  TCeI screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

4 L TOV.TCE6X35  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 35  TCeI screw 6 x 35  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

4 M TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

4 N TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 
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Tav. 05 COLONNE DIRECTION- STEERING COLUMNS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101015A Colonne Direction STEERING COLUMNS       

5 A TO0005.BA  
Colonne Direction 38/50 Long.470 mm - 
standard 

38/50 steering column L. 470 mm    48,60 58,15 

5 B TO0005.F0 Colonne Direction 45/55 (fente) Long.470 mm 45/55 steering column L. 470 mm    48,60 58,15 

5 A TO0005.BB  Colonne Direction 38/50 Long.490 mm 38/50 steering column L. 490 mm    48,60 58,15 

5 B TO0005.FA  Colonne Direction 45/55 (fente) Long.490 mm 45/55 steering column L. 490 mm    48,60 58,15 

5 C TO0005.C0UK  
Colonne Direction Mini "Exp 2" Mini FIK - 
Nordix Exp 

Steering column for Mini - nordix    48,60 58,15 

5 D TO0005.D0 Colonne Direction Micro Steering column for Micro    48,60 58,15 

5 E TO0011.00  Rotule Bas Colonne Direction Ø10 Steering column’s joinbal Ø 10 mm    12,96 15,50 

5 F TO0012.00  Clips Bas Colonne Direction Seeger for steering column’s joinbal    0,17 0,20 

5 G TOD.M10A.A.  Ecrou M10 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M10  10 pcs  1,51 1,80 

5 H TO0086.B0* Support de colonne nylon - 4 trous 
nylon support for steering column 4 
holes   7,02 8,40 

5 I TO0115.00* Bride de Colonne Steering column’s locking bush    3,78 4,50 

5 J TOG.5X12  Vis sans Tête 5 x 12 Locker M5 x 12 mm conical tip  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

5 K TOD.M5  Ecrou M5 nut M5  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

5 L TOR.P.8X17  Rondelle Ø 8 x 17 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 mm  10 pcs  0,41 0,50 

5 M TOD.M8A.A.  Ecrou  M8 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M8  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

5 N TOV.TCE8X65  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 65 TCeI screw 8 x 65  10 pcs  3,46 4,15 

5 N TOV.TCE8X70F  
Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 70 
percée  

drilled TCeI screw 8 x 70  10 pcs  8,96 10,70 

5 O TOV.TCE8X75  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 75  TCeI screw 8 x 75  10 pcs  4,00 4,80 

5 O TOV.TCE8X75F  
Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 75 
percée 

drilled TCeI screw 8 x 75  10 pcs  9,40 11,25 

5 P TO0008.A0*  Bielettes Direction L.270 mm Steering tie-rod L. 270 mm    14,04 16,80 

5 P TO0008.B0*  Bielettes Direction L.220 mm Steering tie-rod L. 220 mm    14,04 16,80 

5 P TO0008.C0*  Bielettes Direction L.190 mm Steering tie-rod L. 190 mm    14,04 16,80 

5 Q TO0009.00  
Rotule Direction Droite Complete Ecrou M8 
DR 

Complete right steering’s joinbal    6,48 7,75 

5 R TO0009.A0  
Rotule Direction Gauche Complete Ecrou M8 
GA 

Complete left steering’s joinbal    6,48 7,75 

5 S TO0026.A0  Entretoise Vis Rotule 8 x 13 x 4 Joinbal’s spacer Ø 8 x 13 x 4 mm    1,08 1,30 

5 T TO0216.00 Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 8 mm  Biconical aL washer Ø 8 mm    0,86 1,05 

5 U TOV.TPSCEI8X40  Vis Tête Fraisée pour plancher 8 x 40 TPSCeI screw 8 x 40  10 pcs  2,38 2,85 

5 U TOV.TPSCEI8X45F  
Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 8 x 45 
percée 

drilled TPSCeI screw 8 x 45  10 pcs  8,64 10,35 

5 V TOR.P.8X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

5 W TO0211.D4 Rondelle Ø 10 x 4,5 mm  Washer Ø 10 x 4,5 mm    1,08 1,30 

5   TOA.E.RA7  
Anneau élastique Ø 7 mm “Tipo Ra”  (per 
U.S.A.)  

Seeger Ø 7 mm “Ra Type”  (for U.S.a. 
only)  

10 pcs  0,28 0,35 

 



 

 

14 

 

Tav. 06 MOYEUX ET SUPPORTS TELEMETRIE – STEERING WHELL’S HUBS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101015C  
MOYEUX et SUPPORTS 
TELEMETRIE 

STEERING WHELL'S HUBS       

6 A TO0084.BAA*  Moyeux volant AL 100 cc 6 Trous Anodisés aL steering wheel’s hub - 6 holes    35,64 42,65 

6 B TO0084.ABA*  Moyeux volant AL 125 cc 6 Trous Anodisés 
aL steering wheel’s hub - 6 holes with 
clutch lever’s support    47,52 56,85 

6 C TO0084.BAIA*  
Moyeux volant Inclinés AL 100 cc 6 Trous 
Anodisés 

aL steering wheel’s angled hub - 6 
holes    61,56 73,65 

6 D TO0084.BAB*  Moyeux volant AL 100 cc 3 Trous Anodisés aL steering wheel’s hub - 3 holes    35,64 42,65 

6 E TOV.TB5X20  Vis Tête Bombée 5 x 20 TB screw 5 x 20 (for BS6 system)  10 pcs  2,16 2,60 

6 E TOV.TB5X25F  Vis Tête Bombée 5 x 25  drilled TB screw 5 x 25  10 pcs  6,91 8,25 

6 E TOV.TB5X40  Vis Tête Bombée 5 x 40 (version BS7) Button TB 5 x 40 (for BS7 system)  10 pcs  3,02 3,60 

6 E TOV.TB5X45F  Vis Tête Bombée 5 x 45  drilled TB screw 5 x 45  10 pcs  7,56 9,05 

6 F TOR.P.5X11  Rondelle  Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

6 G TOD.M5A.B.  Ecrou M5 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M5  10 pcs  0,43 0,50 

6 H TOV.TCE6X35  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 35 TCeI screw 6 x 35  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

6 H TOV.TCE6X40F  
Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 40 
Fort 

drilled TCeI screw 6 x 40  10 pcs  5,94 7,10 

6 I TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

6 J TOD.M6A.A.  Ecrou M5 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M6  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

6 K TOV.TCE6X50  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 50 TCeI screw 6 x 50  10 pcs  1,67 2,00 

6 L TOV.TPSCEI6X25  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 25 TPSCeI screw 6 x 25  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

6 L TOV.TPSCEI6X30F  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 30 Fort drilled TPSCeI screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  6,59 7,90 

6 M TO0033.00  Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 6 mm  Biconical aL washer Ø 6 mm    0,76 0,90 

6 N TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

6 O TO0083.COAKIT Kit Complet Support PI Complete PI support kit   46,44 55,55 

6 P TO0083.COA Support PI PI support   43,20 51,65 

6 Q TO0083.COBKIT Kit Complet Support AIM - UNIPRO Complete AIM - UNIPRO support kit   46,44 55,55 

6 R TO0083.COB Support AIM - UNIPRO AIM - UNIPRO support   43,20 51,65 

6 S TOD.M4A.B. Ecrou M4 Autobloc Bas A.B. nut M4 10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

6 T TOV.TB4X12 Vis Tête Bombée 4 x 12 TB screw 4 x12 10 pcs  1,62 1,95 

6 U TOV.TB4X16 Vis Tête Bombée 4 x 12 TB screw 4 x16 10 pcs 1,94 2,35 

6 V TOR.P.4X8 Rondelle Plate 4 x 8  Washer Ø 4 x 8 mm 10 pcs 0,11 0,15 

6 W TO0083.COCKIT Kit Complet Support ALFANO Complete ALFANO support kit   46,44 55,55 

6 X TO0083.COC Support ALFANO ALFANO support   43,20 51,65 
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Tav. 07 PEDALES - PEDALS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101020A PEDALES PEDALS       

7 A TO0015.00  Pédale Frein Hydraulique Hydraulic brake pedal    48,60 58,15 

7 B TO0014.00  Pédale d'Accélérateur accelerator pedal    41,04 49,10 

7 C TO0015.B0 Pédale Frein Rookie Mini brake pedal    48,60 58,15 

7 D TO0014.A0  Pédale d'Accélérateur Rookie Mini accelerator pedal    41,04 49,10 

7 E TO0017.B0 Axe de pédale court Pedal’s screw    8,64 10,35 

7 AE TO0017.A0  Axe de pédale Long 2010 rookie Pedal’s screw     8,64 10,35 

7 F TOR.P.8X12  Rondelle Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

7 G TOD.M8A.A.  Ecrou M8 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M8  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

7 H TO0016.00  Ressort Rappel de Pédale Return pedal’s spring    1,30 1,55 

7 I TO0121.00* Bouchon pour Pédale Ø 12 mm Pedal’s plug Ø 12 mm    0,06 0,10 

7 J TOV.TCE6X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 30 TCeI screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

7 K TOD.M6A.A.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M6  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

7 L TO0015.C0  Pédale Frein Micro Micro brake pedal    37,80 45,20 

7 M TO0014.C0  Pédale d'Accélérateur Micro   Micro accelerator pedal    37,80 45,20 

7 N TO0010.E3  Tige filetée M8 - Axe de pédale Threaded bar M8    3,78 4,50 

7 O TO0010.E2  Entretoise axe de pédale - Micro Micro pedals’ spacer    2,16 2,60 

7 P TOR.P.8X17  Rondelle Ø 8 x 17 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 mm  10 pcs  0,41 0,50 

7 Q TOD.M8  Ecrou M8 nut M8  10 pcs  0,38 0,45 

7 R TO0010.00D3  Butée d'accélérateur - Mini - Micro  
accelerator’s locking plate for Mini - 
Micro rudder pedals    14,04 16,80 

7 S TOV.TCE5X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Cinq Pans Creux 5 x 30 TCe screw 5 x 30  10 pcs  0,97 1,15 

7 T TOR.P.5X11  Rondelle Plate Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

7 U TOD.M5  Ecrou M5 nut M5  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

7 V TO0010.E1  Support Pédalier Micro Micro rudder pedals’ support    32,40 38,75 

7 W TOV.TPSCEI6X30  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 30 TPSCeI screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  1,24 1,50 

7 X TO0033.00  Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 6 mm  Biconical aL washer Ø 6 mm    0,76 0,90 

7 Y TOR.P.6X18  Rondelle Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

7 Z TOD.M6A.B.  Acrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

7 AA TO0010.00B4  Entretoise Cale-pieds 5 mm 
Spacer 5 mm for adjustable feet-
support    2,70 3,25 

7 AB TO0213.00 Arrêt de gaine adjuster    1,08 1,30 

7 AC TO0214.00 Support d'arrêt de gaine - frein mécanique Mechanical brake’s pin    6,48 7,75 

7 AD TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 
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Tav. 08 CALE PIEDS ET SUPPORTS – FEET SUPPORTS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101020B  CALE-PIEDS et SUPPORTS FEET SUPPORTS       

8 A TO0010.00BKIT  Cale - Pieds AL Complet + support 
adjustable aL feet-support complete 
with support    81,00 96,90 

8 B TO0010.00B  Cale-Pieds  adjustable aL feet-support    51,84 62,00 

8   TO0010.00B3  Entretoise Cale Pieds 10 mm 
Spacer 10 mm for adjustable feet-
support    3,24 3,90 

8   TO0010.00B4  Entretoise Cale Pieds 5 mm 
Spacer 5 mm for adjustable feet-
support    2,70 3,25 

8   TOV.TCE6X45  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 45 TCeI screw 6 x 45  10 pcs  1,40 1,70 

8   TO0121.00 Bouchon pour pédale Ø 12 mm  Pedal’s plug Ø 12 mm    0,06 0,10 

8 C TO0010.00B2  Support de Cale Pieds AL 2007 aL support for adjustable feet-support    32,40 38,75 

8 D TOV.TCE6X25  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 25 TCeI screw 6 x 25  10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

8 E TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

8 F TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

8 G TO0010.00A  Cale Pieds AL Complet Complete Mini aL feet-support    43,20 51,65 

8 H TO0010.00A2  Platine inférieure fixation cale-pieds - Mini  Fixing bracket for Mini feet-support    5,40 6,45 

8 I TOV.TCE6X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 30 TCeI screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

8 J TO0010.A0  Cale Pieds Nylon nylon feet-support  2 pcs  4,32 5,15 

 



 

 

20 

 

Tav. 09 CALE PIEDS ET PEDALES – RUDDER PEDALS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101020C  CALE PIEDS et PEDALES RUDDER PEDALS       

9 A TO0010.00CAKIT  Kit Cale-Pieds AL Complet KF - KZ Complete aL rudder pedals    270,00 322,90 

9 B TO0010.00C1  Support Pédalier Rudder pedal’s support    97,20 116,25 

9 C TO0010.00C2  Plaque du support de Pédalier Rudder pedal’s foot-board    25,92 31,00 

9 D TOV.TPSCEI6X30  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 30 TPSCeI screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  1,19 1,40 

9 E TO0015.BA  Pédale de Frein pour kit pédalier Brake pedal for rudder pedals    48,60 58,15 

9 F TO0014.AA  Pédale d'accélérateur pour kit pédalier   accelerator pedal for rudder pedals    41,04 49,10 

9 G TO0017.B0  Axe de pédale Pedal’s pin    8,64 10,35 

9 H TO0010.00C4  Patte avec Fente Pédalier Plate with slot for rudder pedals    10,80 12,90 

9 I TO0044.B0  Ecrou de Roues AV-AR Wheel’s hexagonal self-locking nut  10 pcs  5,40 6,45 

9 J TO0010.00C3  Patte Butée Accélérateur Pédalier 
accelerator’s locking plate for rudder 
pedals  

  12,42 14,85 

9 K TO0010.00B4  Entretoise Cale-Pieds 5 mm Spacer 5 mm for rudder pedals    2,70 3,25 

9 L TOV.TB6X30  Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 30 TB screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  2,27 2,70 

9 M TOD.M6  Ecrou M6 Normal nut M6  10 pcs  0,22 0,25 

9 N TO0118.490A  Tringle 490 mm pour Pédale de Frein 
Brake pump’s bent control rod L. 470 
mm for rudder pedals  

  11,88 14,20 

9 O TO0010.00EKIT Kit Cale-Pieds AL Complet - Rookie  Complete Rookie rudder pedals    172,80 206,65 

9 P TO0010.00E1 Pédalier Rookie en acier chromé Rookie chromium-plated rudder pedals   43,20 51,65 

9 Q TO0010.00E4 Adhésif en carbone - pédalier Rookie Rookie rudder pedal's sticker   4,86 5,80 

9 R TO0010.00E3 Butée d'accélérateur -  Rookie 
Accelerator's locking plate for Rookie 
rudder pedals 

  16,20 19,40 

9 S TOV.TCE6X45 Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 45 TCEI screw 6 x 45 10 pcs  1,40 1,70 

9 T TOD.M6 A.A. Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut A.A nut M6 10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

9 U TOR.P.6X12 Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

9 V TO0151.A4 Entretoise axe de pédale - Rookie Bush for Rookie Rudder pedals   0,11 0,15 

9 W TOV.TB5X25 Vis Tête Bombée 5 x 25 TB screw 5 x 25 10 pcs  2,59 3,10 

9 X TOD.M5 Ecrou Normal M5 Nut M5 10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

9 Y TO0016.00 Ressort de rappel de pédale Return pedal's spring   1,30 1,55 

9 Z TOV.TCE6X40 Vis Tête Cylindrique  Six Pans Creux 6 x 40  TCEI screw 6 x 40 10 pcs  1,19 1,40 

9 AA TO0010.00B2 Support en  AL de cale-pieds AL support adjustable footrest   32,40 38,75 

9 AB TOV.TCE6X25 Vis Tête Cylindrique  Six Pans Creux 6 x 25  TCEI screw 6 x 25 10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

9 AC TOD.M6A.B. Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas A.B. nut M6 10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

9 AD TO0118.435A Tringle L 435 mm pour pédalier - Rookie 
Brake pump's bent control rod L.435 
mm for Rookie rudder pedals 

  11,88 14,20 
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Tav. 07 SIEGES - SEATS 
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Tav.  Q Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101025A  SIEGES SEATS       

10 A TO0037.FP1  Siège "OTK" (Fond Plat) Taille 1 Flat bottom seat - size 1°    97,20 116,25 

10 A TO0037.FP2  Siège "OTK" (Fond Plat) Taille 2 Flat bottom seat - size 2°    97,20 116,25 

10 A TO0037.FP3  Siège "OTK" (Fond Plat) Taille 3 Flat bottom seat - size 3°    97,20 116,25 

10 A TO0037.FP4  Siège "OTK" (Fond Plat) Taille 4 Flat bottom seat - size 4°    97,20 116,25 

10 B TO0037.D01  Siège Mini "OTK" (Fond Plat) Taille 1 Mini flat bottom seat - size 1°    81,00 96,90 

10 B TO0037.D02  Siège Mini "OTK" (Fond Plat) Taille 2 Mini flat bottom seat - size 2°    81,00 96,90 

10 C TO0037.E0 Siège Micro Micro Seat   81,00 96,90 

10 D TOV.TPSCEI8X25  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 8 x 25 TPSCeI screw 8 x 25  10 pcs  1,73 2,05 

10 E TOV.TPSCEI8X55  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 8 x 55 TPSCeI screw 8 x 55  10 pcs  4,54 5,45 

10 F TO0087.00*  Rondelle siège Ø 8 mm  Seat’s washer Ø 8 mm    0,38 0,45 

10 G TOR.P.8X17  Rondelle Plate  Ø 8 x 17 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 mm  10 pcs  0,41 0,50 

10 H TOD.M8A.A.  Ecrou M8 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M8  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

10 I TOR.P.10X30X2,5  Rondelle Plate Ø 10 x 30 x 2,5 mm  Washer Ø 10 x 30 x 2,5 mm  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

10 K TOV.TB6X15  Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 15 TB screw 6 x 15  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

10 L TOR.P.6X18  Rondelle Plate  Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

10 M TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 
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Tav. 11 SUPPORTS SIEGES – SEAT’S SUPPORS S 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101025B  SUPPORTS DE SIEGES SEAT'S SUPPORTS       

11 A TO0006.280 Raidisseur Siège 280 mm additional seat’s support L. 280 mm    11,88 14,20 

11 B TO0006.300 Raidisseur Siège 300 mm additional seat’s support L. 300 mm    11,88 14,20 

11 C TO0006.320 Raidisseur Siège 320 mm additional seat’s support L. 320 mm    11,88 14,20 

11 D TO0006.340 Raidisseur Siège 340 mm additional seat’s support L. 340 mm    11,88 14,20 

11 E TO0006.380 Raidisseur Siège 380 mm additional seat’s support L. 380 mm    12,42 14,85 

11 F TO0006.400 Raidisseur Siège 400 mm additional seat’s support L. 400 mm    12,42 14,85 

11 G TO0007.300B 
Raidisseur Siège Courbé 300 mm pour KZ 
Droit 

additional seat’s support L. 300 mm 
with 2 bends - for kz right   16,20 19,40 

11 H TO0007.340 Raidisseur Siège Courbé 340 mm  
Bent additional seat’s support L. 340 
mm    12,96 15,50 

11 I TO0007.320 
Raidisseur de siège Droit -  L. 320 mm courbé 
pour Rok  

Right bent additional seat’s support L. 
320 mm Rok    12,96 15,50 

11 J TO0007.320B  
Raidisseur de siège  -  L. 320 mm deux 
cintrages pour Rok  

additional seat’s support L. 320 mm 
with 2 bend    16,20 19,40 

11 K TO0237.A0  
Support de Siège AL Démontable Psylo - 
Nordix EXP 

aL dismountable seat’s support    11,88 14,20 

11 L TO0259.B0*  Serre Support AL Siège Démontable Ø 28 
Locker Ø 28 mm for aL dismountable 
seat’s support    39,96 47,80 

11 L TO0259.A0*  Serre Support  AL Siège Démontable Ø 30 
Locker Ø 30 mm for aL dismountable 
seat’s support    39,96 47,80 

11 M TOV.TCE6X25  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 25 TCeI screw 6 x 25  10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

11 N TO0239.0A  
Plaque de Renfort Siège Petit (avec trous de 
fixation) 

Small seat’s stiffener-plate    2,16 2,60 

11 O TO0239.00 
Plaque de Renfort Siège Grand (avec trous de 
fixation) 

Big seat’s stiffener-plate    2,38 2,85 

11 P TO0239.A0  Support Rallonge Siège Seat support’s extension-plate    9,72 11,65 

11 Q TO0006.B0DXKIT  Raidisseur de siège réglable droit complet  
Complete right additional support for 
adjustable seat    70,20 83,95 

11 R TO0006.B0SXKIT  Raidisseur de siège réglable gauche complet  
Complete left additional support for 
adjustable seat    70,20 83,95 

11 S TO0242.BAKIT  Kit support de siège Avant pour Micro  Front support kit for Micro seat    21,60 25,85 

11 T TO0242.BBKIT  Kit support de siège Arrière Micro  Rear support kit for Micro seat    30,24 36,15 
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Tav. 12 PLATINES MOTEURS - ENGINE MOUNTS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101030  PLATINES MOTEURS ENGINE MOUNTS       

12 A TO0038.D0  Platine Moteur Inclinée 92 x 30 mm  Inclined Mg engine mount 92 x 30 mm    77,76 93,00 

12 B TO0038.D0B  Platine Moteur  Magnesium 92 x 30 mm/KF Flat Mg engine mount 92 x 30 mm    89,64 107,20 

12 C TO0038.D0B32  Platine Moteur  Magnesium 92 x 32 mm/KF Flat Mg engine mount 92 x 32 mm    89,64 107,20 

12 D TO0038.R28  Platine Moteur AL 92 x 28 mm Rok Flat aL engine mount 92 x 28 mm    48,60 58,15 

12 E TO0038.R30  Platine Moteur AL plate 92 x 30 mm Rok Flat aL engine mount 92 x 30 mm    48,60 58,15 

12 F TO0038.R32  Platine Moteur AL 92 x 32 mm Rok Flat aL engine mount 92 x 32 mm    48,60 58,15 

12 G TO0038.A0  Platine Moteur Inclinée AL 92 x 30 mm Inclined aL engine mount 92 x 30 mm    48,60 58,15 

12 H TO0039.A..  
Collier de Platine AL - 1 vis  92 x 28 mm - 92 x 
30 mm - 92 x 32 mm  

aL engine mount’s bracket 1 screw 92 
x 28 mm-92 x 30 mm-92 x 32 mm    13,50 16,15 

12 I TO0039.A..A  
Collier de Platine AL - 1 vis -  Arrière 92 x 28 mm 
- 92 x 30 mm - 92 x 32 mm  

aL rear engine mount’s bracket 1 screw 
92 x 28 mm -92 x 30 mm-92 x 32 mm    13,50 16,15 

12 J TO0039.V28  Collier de Platine 92 x 28 mm 2 Vis 
aL engine mount’s bracket 92 x 28 mm 
2 screws    13,50 16,15 

12 K TO0039.V28A  Collier de Platine 92 x 28 mm 2 Vis Fraisées 
aL rear engine mount’s bracket 92 x 28 
mm 2 screws    13,50 16,15 

12 L TO0039.V30  Collier de Platine 92 x 30 mm 2 Vis 
aL engine mount’s bracket 92 x 30 mm 
2 screws    13,50 16,15 

12 M TO0039.V30A  Collier de Platine 92 x 30 mm 2 Vis Fraisées 
aL rear engine mount’s bracket 92 x 30 
mm 2 screws    13,50 16,15 

12 N TO0039.V32  Collier de Platine 92 x 32 mm 2 Vis 
aL engine mount’s bracket 92 x 32 mm 
2 screws    13,50 16,15 

12 O TO0039.V32A  Collier de Platine 92 x 32 mm 2 Vis Fraisées 
aL rear engine mount’s bracket 92 x 32 
mm 2 screws    13,50 16,15 

12 P TOV.TCE10X40  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 10 x 40 TCeI screw 10 x 40  10 pcs  3,24 3,90 

12 Q TOV.TCE10X50  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 10 x 50 TCeI screw 10 x 50  10 pcs  3,46 4,15 

12 R TO0038.EA  
Demi-Platine Supérieure AL Micro 92 x 25 mm 
pour moteur Comer  

aL upper bracket 92 x 25 mm for Micro 
Comer engine    22,68 27,15 

12 S TO0039.EA  
Collier de Platine Inférieure AL Micro 92 x 25 
mm pour moteur Comer  

aL lower bracket 92 x 25 mm for Micro 
Comer engine    17,28 20,65 

12 T TOV.TCE8X35  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux  8 x 35 TCeI screw 8 x 35  10 pcs  2,05 2,45 

12 U TO0038.E0  Platine Moteur - Châssis Micro Moteur Honda Micro mount for Honda engine    43,20 51,65 

12 V TO0038.EB  
Demi-Platine Supérieure AL  92 x 25 mm pour  
Micro Honda  

aL upper bracket 92 x 25 mm for Micro 
Honda engine    22,68 27,15 

12 W TO0039.EB  
Collier de Platine  AL 92 x 25 mm pour  Micro 
Honda  

aL lower bracket 92 x 25 mm for Micro 
Honda engine    17,28 20,65 

12 X TO0038.EB1  Ecrou L. 16 mm Micro pour moteur Honda Bush L. 16 mm for Micro Honda engine    0,76 0,90 

12 Y TO0038.EB2  Ecrou  L. 19 mm Micro pour Moteur Honda  Bush L. 19 mm for Micro Honda engine    0,76 0,90 

12 Z TOV.TCE5X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 5 x 30 TCeI screw 5 x 30  10 pcs  0,97 1,15 

12 AA TOV.TCE5X45  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 5 x 45 TCeI screw 5 x 45  10 pcs  1,73 2,05 

12 AB TOV.TCE6X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 20 TCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,81 0,95 

12 AC TO0110.B0  Tendeur de Chaîne M10 avec Tête M10 chain strecher    4,86 5,80 

12 AD TO0110.A0  Tendeur de Chaîne M12 avec Tête M12 chain strecher    5,94 7,10 

12 AE TO0109.BA  
Support Tendeur de Chaîne AL 92 mm 3 
Positions 

aL support for M12 chain strecher    12,96 15,50 
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Tav. 13 PARE-CHAINES – CHAIN GUARDS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101035  PARE-CHAINES CHAIN GUARDS       

13 A 
TO0042.CAKIT 
C  

Kit Pare-chaînes Intégral OTK Complete integral chain guard kit    48,60 58,15 

13 B TO0042.CA  Pare-chaînes Intégral OTK Integral chain guard    27,00 32,30 

13 C TO0043.C0  Support Pare-chaînes Intégral OTK Integral chain guard’s support    5,40 6,45 

13 D TO0043.C1  Guide Pivot Fixation Pare-chaînes Intégral Fixing bush for integral chain guard    3,24 3,90 

13 E TOV.TB6X16  Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 16 TB screw 6 x 16  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

13 F TOR.P.6X18  Rondelle Plate Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

13 G TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

13 H TO0042.00  Pare-chaînes Lamellaire type B Chain guard with pinion’s protection    7,02 8,40 

13 I TO0041.00  Pare-chaînes Droit Type A “Stripe type” chain guard    2,70 3,25 

13 J TO0043.00  Support Pare-chaînes 100 CC 130 mm Chain guard’s support L. 130 mm    5,40 6,45 

13 K TO0043.0A  Support Pare-chaînes 100 CC 90 mm Chain guard’s support L. 90 mm    5,40 6,45 

13 L TO0043.A0  Support Pare-chaînes 125 CC 130 mm 
Chain guard’s support L. 130 mm for 
chassis with gear shift    5,40 6,45 
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Tav. 14 FUSEES – STUB AXLES 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101015D FUSEES STUB AXLES       

14 A TO0092.E0KIT  Fusée Micro Complète avec roulements Micro stub axle with bearings    64,80 77,50 

14 B TO0092.00BKIT  Fusée 100 cc BST Complète avec roulements BST stub axle with bearings    77,76 93,00 

14 C TO0092.00CKIT  Fusée 100 cc HST Complète avec roulements HST BS6 stub axle with bearings    95,04 113,65 

14 D TO0092.00DAKIT  
Fusée 100 cc BS7 HST Complète avec 
roulements 

HST BS7 stub axle with bearings    108,00 129,15 

14 E TO0092.B0DKIT  
Fusée 125 cc HST Homologation "BS5" 
Complète avec roulements 

HST BS5 stub axle with bearings    108,00 129,15 

14 F TO0019.00  Roulement Fusée Ø 8 x 22 mm Stub axle’s bearing Ø 8 x 22 mm    1,08 1,30 

14 G TO0019.A0  Roulement Fusée Ø 10 x 26 mm Stub axle’s bearing Ø 10 x 26 mm    1,62 1,95 

14   TO0020.00  Entretoise Roulement Fusée 26 mm Bearing’s spacer for BST stub axle    2,27 2,70 

14   TO0020.C0  Entretoise Roulement Fusée HST Bearing’s spacer for HST stub axle    2,27 2,70 

14   TO0021.00*  Cale Train BST 5 mm Anodisé BST wheel’s spacer 5 mm    1,62 1,95 

14   TO0022.00*  Cale Train BST 10 mm Anodisé BST wheel’s spacer 10 mm    1,62 1,95 

14   TO0021.C0*  Cale Train HST 5 mm Anodisé HST wheel’s spacer 5 mm    1,62 1,95 

14   TO0022.C0*  Cale Train HST 15 mm Anodisé HST wheel’s spacer 15 mm    2,16 2,60 

14   TO0023.D0  distanziale bloccaggio fusello HST  Locking spacer for HST stub axle    2,16 2,60 

14   TOD.M14X1,5  Ecrou M14x 1,5 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M14 x 1,5 mm  10 pcs  3,02 3,60 

14 P TO0021.A0* Cale Train Rayonné 5 mm Anodisé Radiate wheel's spacer 5 mm   1,89 2,25 
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Tav. 15 GUIDE PIVOT FUSEE - STUB AXLE’S BUSHES 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101015E  GUIDE PIVOT FUSEE STUB AXLE'S BUSHES       

15 A TO0212.00 Guide Pivot Fusée Concentrique  Ø 12 mm  Bush Ø 12 mm    5,40 6,45 

15 B TO0211.A0KIT  Guide Pivot Excentrique Ø 22 - 8 mm complet  Complete eccentric bush Ø 22 - 8 mm    32,40 38,75 

15 C TO0212.A0KIT  Guide Pivot Ø 22 - 8 mm complet Complete bush Ø 22 - 8 mm    32,40 38,75 

15 D TO0211.D0KIT  
Guide Pivot Fusée Excentrique HST Ø 22 - 10 
complet 

Complete HST eccentric bush Ø 22 - 
10 mm    43,20 51,65 

15 E TO0212.D0KIT  
Guide Pivot Fusée Concentrique HST Ø 22 - 10 
complet 

Complete HST bush Ø 22 - 10 mm    42,12 50,40 

15 F TO0018.A0  Axe de pivot TCE 8 x 90 Rectifié BST stub axle’s screw 8 x 90    3,56 4,25 

15 F TO0018.A0F  Axe de Pivot TCE 8 x 90 Percé drilled BST stub axle’s screw 8 x 90    4,10 4,90 

15   TO0255.00 Anneau ressort de vis percée Spring for drilled screws    0,65 0,80 

15 G TO0215.00 Entretoise Fusée BST Ø 8 x 24 x 4 mm  
BST stub axle’s spacer Ø 8 x 24 x 4 
mm    2,16 2,60 

15 H TOR.P.8X17X3  Entretoise Fusée BST Ø 8 x 17 x 3 mm  
BST stub axle’s spacer Ø 8 x 17 x 3 
mm  

10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

15 I TOD.M8A.A.  Ecrou M8 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M8  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

15 J TO0211.A4  Rondelle Guide Pivot  7 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 7 mm for bush Ø 22 - 8    1,08 1,30 

15 K TOV.TCEX3X10  Vis à Tête Cylindrique 3 x 10 en Inox Inox TCeI screw 3 x 10  10 pcs  1,78 2,15 

15 L TO0211.D4  
Rondelle  10 x 4,5 mm Guide Pivot Excentrique 
HST 

Washer Ø 10 x 4,5 mm for HST bush Ø 
22 - 10 mm    1,08 1,30 

15 M TO0215.CB Entretoise Fusée HST Ø 10 x 24 x 4 mm  
HST stub axle’s spacer Ø 10 x 24 x 4 
mm    2,38 2,85 

15 N TO0018.C0  Axe de Pivot TCE HST 10 x 90  HST stub axle’s screw 10 x 90    3,24 3,90 

15 N TO0018.C0F  Axe de Pivot TCE HST 10 x 90 percé drilled HST stub axle’s screw 10 x 90    3,78 4,50 

15 O TOD.M10A.A.  Ecrou M10 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M10  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 
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Tav. 16 MOYEUX ROUES AVANT – FRONT WHEEL’S HUBS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101040A MOYEUX ROUES AVANT FRONT WHEEL'S HUBS       

16 A TO0103.C0CKIT  Moyeu Avant HST Magnesium 80 mm Complet Complete HST Mg hub L. 80 mm    86,40 103,35 

16 B TO0103.C0EKIT  Moyeu Avant HST Magnesium 95 mm Complet Complete HST Mg hub L. 95 mm    89,64 107,20 

16 B TO0103.C0DKIT  Moyeu Avant HST Magnesium 110 mm Complet Complete HST Mg hub L. 110 mm    91,80 109,80 

16 C TO0103.GEKIT Moyeu Avant BS5-BS7 Magnesium Complet  Complete BS5 - BS7 Mg hub    113,40 135,65 

16 D TO0045.00  Goujon Moyeu de Roue Arrière Wheel’s stud bolt  10 pcs  5,18 6,20 

16 E TO0024.BA  Roulement Moyeu Avant Ø 25 / 42 x 12 mm Hub’s bearing Ø 25 / 42 x 12 mm    6,48 7,75 

16 F TO0023.CB  Entretoise de roulement de moyeu HST Mg  Bearings’ spacer for HST Mg hub    3,24 3,90 

16 G TO0125.00 Bague centrage Moyeu Spacer ring for HST wheel’s hub    3,24 3,90 

16 H TO0044.B0  Ecrou de Jantes Avant - Arrière Wheel’s hexagonal self-locking nut  12 pcs  5,40 6,45 

16 I TO0103.C0BKIT  Moyeu Avant BST Magnesium L 75 mm Complet Complete BST Mg hub L. 75 mm    63,72 76,20 

16 J TO0103.C0KIT  Moyeu Avant BST Magnesium L 95 mm Complet Complete BST Mg hub L. 95 mm    63,72 76,20 

16 K TO0103.F0AKIT  Moyeu Avant BST - AL -  L 60 mm Complet Complete BST aL hub L. 60 mm    51,84 62,00 

16 L TO0103.F0BKIT  Moyeu Avant BST - AL -  L 75 mm Complet Complete BST aL hub L. 75 mm    55,08 65,90 

16 M TO0024.00  Roulement Moyeu Avant  Ø 17 - 35 mm  Hub’s bearing Ø 17 - 35 mm    2,16 2,60 
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Tav. 17 MOYEUX ROUES ARRIERE - REAR WHEEL’S HUBS 

 



 

 

 TARIF A PARTIR DU 1er JANVIER 2012 37 

 

Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101040B  MOYEUX ROUES ARRIERE REAR WHEEL'S HUBS       

17 A TO0046.C0A  Moyeu de Roue AL Ø 25 x 47 mm  aL wheel’s hub Ø 25 x 47 mm    48,60 58,15 

17 B TO0053.C0A  Moyeu de Roue AL Ø 25 x 84 mm  aL wheel’s hub Ø 25 x 84 mm    58,32 69,75 

17 C TO0046.00A  Moyeu de Roue AL Ø 30 x 47 mm  aL wheel’s hub Ø 30 x 47 mm    48,60 58,15 

17 D TO0053.B0A  Moyeu de Roue AL Ø 30 x 84 mm  aL wheel’s hub Ø 30 x 84 mm    58,32 69,75 

17 E TO0053.K0  Moyeu de Roue AL Ø 40 x 92 mm  aL wheel’s hub Ø 40 x 92 mm    66,96 80,10 

17 F TO0053.A0  Moyeu de Roue Magnesium Ø 40 x 92 mm  Mg wheel’s hub Ø 40 x 92 mm    74,52 89,15 

17 G TO0046.KE  Moyeu de Roue AL Ø 50 x 77 mm  aL wheel’s hub Ø 50 x 77 mm    58,32 69,75 

17 H TO0053.KE  Moyeu de Roue AL Ø 50 x 92 mm  aL wheel’s hub Ø 50 x 92 mm    69,12 82,65 

17 I TO0046.E0  Moyeu de Roue Magnesium Ø 50 x 77 mm  Mg wheel’s hub Ø 50 x 77 mm    70,20 83,95 

17 J TO0053.E0  Moyeu de Roue Magnesium Ø 50 x 77 mm  Mg wheel’s hub Ø 50 x 92 mm    83,16 99,45 

17 K TO0053.EA  Moyeu de Roue Magnesium Ø 50 x 115 mm  Mg wheel’s hub Ø 50 x 115 mm    124,20 148,55 

17 L TO0053.F0  Moyeu de Roue Magnesium Ø 50 x 148 mm  Mg wheel’s hub Ø 50 x 148 mm    129,60 155,00 

17 M TOR.P.8X12  Rondelle plate Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

17 N TO0045.00  Goujon Moyeu Roue  Wheel’s stud bolt  10 pcs  5,18 6,20 

17 O TOV.TCE8X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 30 TCeI screw 8 x 30  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

17 P TOV.TCE8X35  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 35 TCeI screw 8 x 35  10 pcs  2,05 2,45 

17 Q TOV.TCE8X40  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 40 TCeI screw 8 x 40  10 pcs  2,16 2,60 

17 R TO0044.B0  Ecrou de Roue - Avant - Arrière Wheel’s hexagonal self-locking nut  12 pcs  5,40 6,45 
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Tav. 18 MOYEUX COURONNE - SPROCKET’S HUBS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101040D MOYEUX COURONNE SPROCKET’S HUBS        

18 A TO0047.C0A  Porte Couronne AL Ø 25 mm  aL sprocket’s hub Ø 25 mm    60,48 72,35 

18 B TO0047.B0A  Porte Couronne AL Ø 30 mm  aL sprocket’s hub Ø 30 mm    60,48 72,35 

18 C TO0047.K0  Porte Couronne AL Ø 40 mm  aL sprocket’s hub Ø 40 mm    60,48 72,35 

18 D TO0047.A0  Porte Couronne Magnesium Ø 40 mm  Mg sprocket’s hub Ø 40 mm    62,64 74,90 

18 E TO0047.KE  Porte Couronne AL Ø 50 mm  aL sprocket’s hub Ø 50 mm    64,80 77,50 

18 F TO0047.E0  Porte Couronne Magnesium Ø 50 mm  Mg sprocket’s hub Ø 50 mm    74,52 89,15 

18 G TO0047.EORM 
Porte Couronne Magnesium Ø 50 mm Rotax 
Max 

Mg sprocket’s hub Ø 50 mm Rotax Max   74,52 89,15 

18   TOR.P.8X12  Rondelle plate Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

18   TOV.TCE8X40  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 40 TCeI screw 8 x 40  10 pcs  2,16 2,60 

18   TOV.TCE8X35  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 35 TCeI screw 8 x 35  10 pcs  2,05 2,45 
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Tav. 19 PORTE DISQUE DE FREIN – BRAKE DISK’S HUBS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101040C   PORTE DISQUE DE FREIN BRAKE DISK’S HUBS        

19 A TO0046.C0A   Porte Disque de Frein AL Ø 25 mm  aL brake disk’s hub Ø 25 mm    48,60 58,15 

19 B TO0052.00A  
 Porte Disque de Frein AL - 206 mm - Ø 25 mm - 
autoventilé 

aL disk’s hub Ø 25 mm for self-vetilated 
brake disk Ø 206    66,96 80,10 

19 C TO0046.00A   Porte Disque de Frein AL Ø 30 mm  aL brake disk’s hub Ø 30 mm    48,60 58,15 

19 D TO0052.A0A  
 Porte Disque de Frein AL - 206 mm -  Ø 30 mm 
- autoventilé 

aL disk’s hub Ø 30 mm for self-vetilated 
brake disk Ø 206    66,96 80,10 

19 E TO0052.A0C 
 Porte Disque de Frein AL Ø 30 mm - pour 
Rookie 

AL disk’s hub Ø 30 mm for Rookie 
brake disk   56,16 67,15 

19 F TO0052.K0  
Porte Disque de Frein AL - 206 mm -    Ø 40 mm 
- autoventilé 

aL disk’s hub Ø 40 mm for self-vetilated 
brake disk Ø 206    66,96 80,10 

19 G TO0052.K0A  
 Porte Disque de Frein AL - 180 mm -    Ø 40 
mm - autoventilé 

aL disk’s hub Ø 40 mm for self-vetilated 
brake disk Ø 180    56,16 67,15 

19 H TO0052.D0  
Moyeu Porte Disque de Frein AL - 206 mm -    Ø 
40 mm - autoventilé 

Mg disk’s hub Ø 40 mm for self-
vetilated brake disk Ø 206    69,12 82,65 

19 I TO0052.DA  
Porte Disque de Frein Magnesium - 180 mm -    
Ø 40 mm - autoventilé 

Mg disk’s hub Ø 40 mm for self-
vetilated brake disk Ø 180    69,12 82,65 

19 J TO0052.KE  
 Porte Disque de Frein Magnesium - 206 mm -    
Ø 50 mm - autoventilé 

aL disk’s hub Ø 50 mm for self-vetilated 
brake disk Ø 206    66,96 80,10 

19 K TO0052.KEA  
Moyeu Porte Disque de Frein AL - 180 mm -    Ø 
50 mm - autoventilé 

aL disk’s hub Ø 50 mm for self-vetilated 
brake disk Ø 180    56,16 67,15 

19 L TO0052.E0  
Porte Disque de Frein Magnesium - 206 mm x 
épaisseur 13  - Ø 50 mm - autoventilé 

Mg disk’s hub Ø 50 mm for self-
vetilated brake disk Ø 206 x 13    74,52 89,15 

19 M TO0052.EC  
Porte Disque de Frein Magnesium - 206 mm x 
épaisseur 13  - Ø 50 mm - autoventilé 

Mg disk’s hub Ø 50 mm for self-
vetilated brake disk Ø 206 x 16    83,16 99,45 

19 N TO0052.EA  
Porte Disque de Frein Magnesium - 180 mm -    
Ø 50 mm - autoventilé 

Mg disk’s hub Ø 50 mm for self-
vetilated brake disk Ø 180    74,52 89,15 

19 O TO0103.GAKIT  Porte Disque AVANT- BS5 AL 7075 complet  Complete aL 7075 BS5 front disk’s hub    77,76 93,00 

19 P TO0103.G0KIT  Porte Disque AVANT- BS7 AL 7075 complet  Complete aL 7075 BS7 front disk’s hub    77,76 93,00 

19   TO0045.00  Goujon de Moyeu de roue  Wheel’s stud bolt  10 pcs  5,18 6,20 

19   TOR.P.8X12  Rondelle plate Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

19   TOV.TCE8X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 30  TCeI screw 8 x 30  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

19   TOV.TCE8X40  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 40  TCeI screw 8 x 40  10 pcs  2,16 2,60 

19   TO0024.BA  Roulement Moyeu Roue Ø 25 / 42 x 12  Wheel’s bearing Ø 25 / 42 x 12    6,48 7,75 

19   TO0103.G2  Clips Porte Disque de Frein Seeger for disk’s hub  10 pcs  2,70 3,25 

19   TOV.TCE4X10  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 4 x 10  TCeI screw 4 x 10  10 pcs  0,65 0,80 

19   TOV.TCE6X40  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 40  TCeI screw 6 x 40  10 pcs  1,19 1,40 

19   TOV.TCE8X35  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 35  TCeI screw 8 x 35  10 pcs  2,05 2,45 

19   TOR.P.6X11  Rondelle plate Ø 6,4 x 11 x 1,5 mm  Washer Ø 6,4 x 11 x 1,5 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 
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Tav. 20 DISQUES DE FREINS – BRAKE DISKS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080I  DISQUE DE FREIN BRAKE DISKS       

20 A TO0051.E0  Disque de Frein Arrière Micro Ø 170 mm  Micro rear brake disk Ø 170 mm    59,40 71,05 

20 B TO0051.EC  Disque de Frein Arrière Mini EXP Ø 180 mm  Mini rear brake disk Ø 180 mm    73,44 87,85 

20 C TO0051.ED Disque de Frein Arrière Rookie Ø 180 mm  Rookie rear brake disk   72,36 86,55 

20 D TO0051.00  
Disque de frein Arrière autoventilé Ø 206 x 13 
mm  

Self-ventilated rear brake disk Ø 206 x 
13 mm    135,00 161,45 

20 E TO0101.D0  Disque de Frein Avant autoventilé Ø 140 mm  
Self-ventilated front brake disk Ø 140 
mm    95,04 113,65 

20 F TO0101.FA  Disque de Frein Avant BS7 aC Ø 139 mm  aC BS7 front brake disk Ø 139 mm    62,64 74,90 

20 G TO0051.D0  
Disque de Frein Arrière autoventilé Ø 180 x 13 
mm  

Self-ventilated rear brake disk Ø 180 x 
13 mm    129,60 155,00 

20 H TO0051.DC  
Disque de Frein Arrière autoventilé Ø 206 x 16 
mm  

Self-ventilated rear brake disk Ø 206 x 
16 mm    151,20 180,85 

20 I TO0257.00KIT  Kit de protection Disque de Frein Ø 206 x 16 mm  
Protection kit for brake disk Ø 206 x 16 
mm    46,44 55,55 

20 J TO0257.01 
Protection en Nylon pour Disque de Frein Ø 206 
x 16 mm  

nylon protection for brake disk Ø 206 x 
16 mm    31,32 37,45 

20 K TO0257.02 Support de protection pour Disque de Frein disk protection’s fixing plate    12,96 15,50 

20 L TOD.M8C  Ecrou M8 Autobloc Metal self-locking nut M8  10 pcs  0,65 0,80 

20 M TOR.P.8X17X3  Rondelle plate Ø 8 x 17 x 3 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 x 3 mm  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

20 N TOD.M5C  Ecrou M5 Autobloc en métal Metal self-locking nut M5  10 pcs  0,45 0,55 

20 O TOR.P.5X11  Rondelle plate Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

20 P TOV.TCE5X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux  5 x 20  TCeI  screw 5 x 20  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

20 Q TOV.TB6X16  Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 16 TB screw 6 x 16  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

20 R TOR.E.6  Rondelle élastique Ø 6 mm  Spring washer Ø 6 mm  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

20 S TOV.TCE6X25  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 25 TCeI screw 6 x 25  10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

20 T TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

20 U TOD.M6C  Ecrou M6 Autobloc  Metal self-locking nut M6  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

20 V TOV.TCE5X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 5 x 30  TCeI screw 5 x 30  10 pcs  0,97 1,15 

20 W TOV.TCE6X50  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 50 TCeI screw 6 x 50  10 pcs  1,67 2,00 

20 X TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

20 Z TOV.TCE6X22 Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 22 TCEI screw 6 x 22 10 pcs  0,92 1,10 
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Tav. 21 JANTES - WHEELS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101060  JANTES WHEELS       

21 A TO0070.C0A  Janates MXP 210 mm Magnesium Mg wheel MXP 210 mm    75,60 90,40 

21 B TO0070.D0A  Jantes MXP 180 mm Magnesium  Mg wheel MXP 180 mm    74,52 89,15 

21 C TO0071.G0A  Jantes MXP 130 mm Magnesium  Mg wheel MXP 130 mm    71,28 85,25 

21 D TO0070.C0  Jantes MXC 210 mm Magnesium  Mg wheel MXC 210 mm    113,40 135,65 

21 E TO0070.D0  Jantes MXC 180 mm Magnesium Mg wheel MXC 180 mm    112,32 134,35 

21 F TO0071.G0  Jantes MXC 130 mm Magnesium  Mg wheel MXC 130 mm    97,20 116,25 

21 G TO0070.00B  Jantes aXP 210 mm AL aL wheel aXP 210 mm    59,40 71,05 

21 H TO0070.A0B  Jantes aXP 180 mm AL  aL wheel aXP 180 mm    58,32 69,75 

21 I TO0071.D0B  Jantes aXP 130 mm AL aL wheel aXP 130 mm    51,84 62,00 

21 J TO0071.B0B  Jantes aXP 120 mm AL aL wheel aXP 120 mm    51,84 62,00 

21 K TO0070.B0B  Jantes aXP 145 mm AL  aL wheel aXP 145 mm    57,24 68,45 

21 L TO0071.A0BKIT  Jantes aXP-CM 110 mm AL  aL wheel aXP-CM 110 mm    64,80 77,50 

21   TO0222.A0  Gripster Special screw for drilled wheel  10 pcs  8,64 10,35 

21   TO0222.B0  Gripster court - spécial Short special screw for drilled wheel  10 pcs  8,64 10,35 

21   TO0223.A0  Joints Gripster OR 2018  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

21   TO0221.00 Valve pour Jantes Tubeless wheel’s valve    0,86 1,05 

21   TO0221.A0  Valve pour Jante Courte Tubeless wheel’s short valve    1,62 1,95 
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Tav. 22 SIPPORT D’ARBRES – AXLE’S SUPPORTS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101045  SUPPORT d'ARBRE AXLE’S SUPPORTS        

22 A TO0048.A2  Demi coquille de roulement Ø 25 mm  axle’s monocoque Ø 25 mm    4,32 5,15 

22 B TO0048.FA  
Support de Roulement d'arbre Ø 25 mm Mini 
Exp  

axle’s support Ø 25 mm for Mini Kart    54,00 64,60 

22 C TO0048.FB  
Support de roulement d'arbre Ø 30 mm - 
Rookie -Mini - Nordix  

axle’s support Ø 30 mm for Baby - 
Mini - nordix    54,00 64,60 

22 D TO0048.KDE  
Support de roulement d'arbre Ø 40 - 50 mm AL 
forgé - 2 positions 

axle’s forged aL support Ø 40 - 50 mm 
2 position    81,00 96,90 

22 E TO0048.KDEA  
Support de roulement d'arbre Ø 40 - 50 mm AL 
forgé 3 positions - central / droit 

axle’s forged aL support Ø 40 - 50 mm 
3 position - central / right    81,00 96,90 

22 F TO0048.KDEASX  
Support de roulement d'arbre  Ø 40 - 50 mm 
AL forgé 3 positions - gauche  

axle’s forged aL support Ø 40 - 50 mm 
3 position - left    81,00 96,90 

22 G TO0048.KDEBA  
Support de roulement d'arbre concentrique Ø 
40 - 50 mm AL forgé 3 positions - central / droit 

axle’s forged aL concentric support Ø 
40 - 50 mm 3 position - central / right    86,40 103,35 

22 H TO0048.KDEBASX  
Support de roulement d'arbre concentrique Ø 
40 - 50 mm AL forgé 3 positions -gauche 

axle’s forged aL concentric support Ø 
40 - 50 mm 3 position - left    86,40 103,35 

22 I TO0048.KDEBB  
Support de roulement d'arbre + 5 mm 
d'empattement Ø 40 - 50 mm AL forgé 3 
positions  - central / droit 

axle’s forged aL misaligned support 5 
mm Ø 40 - 50 mm 3 position - central / 
right  

  86,40 103,35 

22 J TO0048.KDEBBSX  
Support de roulement d'arbre + 5 mm 
d'empattement Ø 40 - 50 mm AL forgé 3 
positions  - central / gauche 

axle’s forged aL misaligned support 5 
mm Ø 40 - 50 mm 3 position - left    86,40 103,35 

22 K TO0048.KDEBC  
Support de roulement d'arbre + 10 mm 
d'empattement Ø 40 - 50 mm AL forgé 3 
positions  - central / droit 

axle’s forged aL misaligned support 
10 mm Ø 40 - 50 mm 3 position - 
central / right  

  86,40 103,35 

22 L TO0048.KDEBCSX  
Support de roulement d'arbre + 10 mm 
d'empattement Ø 40 - 50 mm AL forgé 3 
positions  - central / gauche 

axle’s forged aL misaligned support 
10 mm Ø 40 - 50 mm 3 position - left    86,40 103,35 

22 M TO0049.B0  Roulement d'arbre Ø 25 x 50 mm  axle’s bearing Ø 25 x 50 mm    16,20 19,40 

22 N TO0049.00  Roulement d'arbre Ø 30 x 60 mm  axle’s bearing Ø 30 x 60 mm    20,52 24,55 

22 O TO0049.A0  Roulement d'arbre Ø 40 x 80 mm  axle’s bearing Ø 40 x 80 mm    24,84 29,70 

22 P TO0049.DA  Roulement d'arbre Ø 50 x 80 mm  axle’s bearing Ø 50 x 80 mm    28,08 33,60 

22 Q TO0219.00 vis de roulement axle’s locking bearing  10 pcs  1,94 2,35 

22 R TOV.TCE8X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 20 TCeI screw 8 x 20  10 pcs  1,62 1,95 

22 S TOR.P.8X17  Rondelle plate Ø 8 x 17 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 mm  10 pcs  0,41 0,50 

22 T TOD.M8A.B.  Ecrou M8 Autobloc Bas  a.B. nut M8  10 pcs  0,70 0,85 

22 U TOV.TE8X25  Vis Tête Hexagonale 8 x 25 Te screw 8 x 25  10 pcs  1,40 1,70 

22 V TOR.P.8X17X3  Rondelle plate Ø 8 x 17 x 3 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 x 3 mm  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 
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Tav. 23 ARBRES - AXLES 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101050  ARBRES AXLES       

23 A TO0054.02  Arbre Micro Ø 25 x 840 mm  axle Ø 25 x 840 mm for Micro    75,60 90,40 

23 B TO0054.00EXP  Arbre Mini Ø 25 x 980 mm  axle Ø 25 x 980 mm for Mini    75,60 90,40 

23 C TO0054.B0FIK-H-U  
Arbre Baby - Mini - nordix Ø 30 x 960 mm 
type “N” "H" "U" 

axle Ø 30 x 960 mm for Baby - Mini - 
nordix type “N” "H" "U"   108,00 129,15 

23 D TO0054.DO  Arbre Ø 40 type "N" Nordix Axle Ø 40 type "N" Nordix   132,50 158,45 

23 D TO0054.D0106N-P  Arbre Ø 40 x 1060 mm type "N" - type "P" 
Axle Ø 40 x 1060 mm type "N" - type 
"P"   132,50 158,45 

23 E TO0054.G0N  Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “N”  axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “n”    132,50 158,45 

23 E TO0054.G0E  Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “E”  axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “e”    132,50 158,45 

23 E TO0054.G0H  Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “H”  axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “H”    132,50 158,45 

23 E TO0054.G0HD Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “HD”  axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “HD”    132,50 158,45 

23 E TO0054.G0HH  Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “HH”  axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “HH”    132,50 158,45 

23 E TO0054.G0Q  Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “Q”  axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “Q”    132,50 158,45 

23 E TO0054.G0U  Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “U”  axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm type “U”    132,50 158,45 

23 E 
TO0054.G0100N-HH- 
U 

Arbre Ø 50 x 1000 mm                                          
Type "N"- Type "HH" - Type "U" 

axle Ø 50 x 1000 mm                                          
type "N"- Type "HH" - Type "U"   132,50 158,45 

23 E TO0054.G0108N-U 
Arbre Ø 50 x 1080 mm                                          
Type "N"- Type "U" 

axle Ø 50 x 1080 mm                                          
type "N"- Type "U"   132,50 158,45 

23 F TO0054.H0N 
Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
Type "N"- pour châssis KZ 

axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
type "N"- châssis KZ   132,50 158,45 

23 F TO0054.H0H 
Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
Type "H"- pour châssis KZ 

axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
type "H"- châssis KZ   132,50 158,45 

23 F TO0054.H0HD 
Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
Type "HD"- pour châssis KZ 

axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
type "HD"- châssis KZ   132,50 158,45 

23 F TO0054.H0HH 
Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
Type "HH"- pour châssis KZ 

axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
type "HH"- châssis KZ   132,50 158,45 

23 F TO0054.H0HQ 
Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
Type "Q"- pour châssis KZ 

axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
type "Q"- châssis KZ   132,50 158,45 

23 F TO0054.H0U 
Arbre Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
Type "U"- pour châssis KZ 

axle Ø 50 x 1030 mm                                          
type "U"- châssis KZ   132,50 158,45 

23 E TO0054.H0108N-U 
Arbre Ø 50 x 1080 mm                                           
pour châssis KZ - type "N" - type "U" 

axle Ø 50 x 1080 mm                                           
pour châssis KZ - type "N" - type "U"   132,50 158,45 

23 G TO0055.00 Manchon renfort d'arbre Ø 50 mm stiffener bush for axle Ø 50 mm    4,86 5,80 

23 H TO0056.00 Clavette d'arbre 8 x 7 x 60 mm axle's key 8 x 7 x 60 mm   1,30 1,55 

23 I TO0056.A0 Clavette d'arbre 8 x 7 x 40 mm axle's key 8 x 7 x 40 mm   0,92 1,10 

23 J TO0056.B0 Clavette d'arbre 8 x 7 x 80 mm axle's key 8 x 7 x 80 mm   1,62 1,95 

23 K TO0057.00 Clavette d'arbre 8 x 5 x 60 mm axle's key 8 x 5 x 60 mm   1,94 2,35 

23 L TO0057.D0 Clavette d'arbre Ø 50 mm 3 pioli axle's key Ø 50 mm 3 pegs   10,80 12,90 

23 M TO0057.E0 Clavette d'arbre Ø 50 mm 2 pioli axle's key Ø 50 mm 2 pegs   7,56 9,05 
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Tav. 24 ACCESSOIRES ECHAPPEMENT - EXHAUST SYSTEM 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101055  ACCESSOIRES ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST SYSTEM        

24 A TO0061.00  Support Echappement Ø 100 mm Silencer’s cradle-holder Ø 100 mm    10,80 12,90 

24 B TO0061.A0  Support Echappement Ø 120 mm Silencer’s cradle-holder Ø 120 mm    11,88 14,20 

24 C TO0256.F0  Support Suppl. Echappement Mini - Exp 
Silencer cradle support’s connection 
(Type a)    15,12 18,10 

24 D TO0256.00 Support Suppl. Echappement L.150 mm 
Silencer cradle’s support L. 150 mm 
(Type a)    5,40 6,45 

24 E TO0256.C0  Patte support echappement (Type B) - 3 trous 
Silencer cradle support’s connection 3 
holes (Type B)    21,60 25,85 

24 F TO0256.A0  
Patte support d'échappement L. 120 mm (Type 
B - C - d)  

Silencer cradle’s support L. 120 mm 
(Type B - C - d)    5,40 6,45 

24 G TO0256.CA  Patte support d'échappement 2 trous (Type C)  
Silencer cradle support’s connection 2 
holes (Type C)    21,60 25,85 

24 H TO0256.G0  Patte support d'échappement (Type d - e)  
Silencer cradle support’s connection 
(Type d - e)    9,18 11,00 

24 I TO0256.G0A  Patte support d'échappement (Type e)  
Silencer cradle support’s connection 
(Type e)    9,18 11,00 

24 J TO0256.B0SX  Patte support d'échappement Gauche (Type F)  Left silencer cradle’s support (Type F)    7,56 9,05 

24 K TO0256.BA  
Support d'échappement Droit L. 230 mm  (Type 
F)  

Silencer cradle’s support L. 230 mm 
(Type F)    7,56 9,05 

24 L TO0256.D0B  Support d'échappement  plat (Type g)  
Straight silencer cradle’s support 
(Type g)    8,64 10,35 

24 M TO0256.D0A  Support d'échappement gauche (Type g)  
Left silencer cradle support’s 
connection (Type g)    14,04 16,80 

24 N TO0256.D0C  Support d'échappement droit (Type g)  
Right silencer cradle support’s 
connection (Type g)    14,04 16,80 

24 O TOV.TPSCEI10X40  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 10 x 40 TPSCeI screw 10 x 40  10 pcs  4,32 5,15 

24 P TO0228.00 Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 10 mm  Biconical aL washer Ø 10 mm    1,08 1,30 

24 Q TOR.P.10X22  Rondelle plate Ø 10 x 20 x 2 mm  Washer Ø 10 x 20 x 2 mm  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

24 R TOD.M10A.B.  Ecrou M10 Autobloc Haut a.B. nut M10  10 pcs  1,51 1,80 

24 S TO0060.00  Ressort Long pour Echappement L.130 mm Silencer’s spring L. 130 mm    1,84 2,20 

24 T TOV.TE8X25  Vis Tête Hexagonale 8 x 25  Te screw 8 x 25  10 pcs  1,40 1,70 

24 U TOR.P.8X17  Rondelle plate Ø 8 x 17 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 mm  10 pcs  0,41 0,50 

24 V TOD.M8A.A.  Ecrou M8 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M8  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

24 W TOV.TE8X30  Vis Tête Hexagonale 8 x 30  Te screw 8 x 30  10 pcs  1,51 1,80 

24 X TOR.P.8X17X3  Rondelle plate Ø 8 x 17 x 3 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 x 3 mm  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

24 Y TOV.TE8X40  Vis Tête Hexagonale 8 x 40  Te screw 8 x 40  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

24 AA TOV.TCE8X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 30  TCeI screw 8 x 30  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

24 AB TOR.P.8X12  Rondelle plate Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 12 x 2 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

24 AC TOV.TE8X35  Vis Tête Hexagonale 8 x 35  Te screw 8 x 35  10 pcs  1,73 2,05 

24   TO0059.00  Ressort court pour Echappement L. 55 mm  Silencer’s spring L. 55 mm    1,51 1,80 

24   TO0059.A0  Ressort court pour Echappement L. 45 mm  Silencer’s spring L. 45 mm    1,40 1,70 

24   TO0059.B0  Ressort court pour Echappement L. 35 mm  Silencer’s spring L. 35 mm    1,40 1,70 
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Tav. 25 BARRE DE TORSIONS ET BAGUES - TORSION BARS AND RINGS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101075  BARRE DE TORSIONS ET BAGUES TORSION BARS AND RINGS        

25 A TO0235.FAA  Barre Avant Ovale L. 275 mm  Oval front bar L. 275 mm    14,04 16,80 

25 B TO0235.FA  Barre Avant Ovale Nordix Ø 28 mm  nordix round front bar Ø 28 mm    12,96 15,50 

25 C TO0235.FAB  Barre Avant Ovale Ø 30 x 1 mm (Chromé)  
Round front bar Ø 30 x 1 mm 
(chromium-plated)    20,52 24,55 

25 D TO0235.FAN  Barre Avant  Ø 30 x 1,5 mm (Argenté)  Round front bar Ø 30 x 1,5 mm (silver)    20,52 24,55 

25 E TO0235.FAO  Barre Avant Ø 30 x 2 mm (Doré)  Round front bar Ø 30 x 2 mm (gold)    20,52 24,55 

25 F TO0235.GA  Barre Arrière Ø 30 mm L. 470 mm  Rear bar Ø 30 mm L. 470 mm    14,04 16,80 

25 G TO0240.00*  Bague Cylindrique  AL Ø 28 mm  Cylindrical aL ring Ø 28 mm    17,28 20,65 

25 H TO0240.B0*  Bague Cylindrique AL Ø 30 mm  Cylindrical aL ring Ø 30 mm    17,28 20,65 

25 I TO0240.C0*  Bague Ovale AL Ø 30 mm  Oval aL ring Ø 30 mm    17,28 20,65 
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Tav. 26 PLANCHERS – FLOOR PLATES 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101065  PLANCHERS FLOOR PLATES       

26 A TO0072.D1B  Plancher AL - Micro Micro aL floor plate    56,16 67,15 

26 B TO0072.B0A  Plancher AL -  Mini - Exp Mini exp aL floor plate    70,20 83,95 

26 C TO0072.NO1  Plancher AL - Mini Fik - nordix  Mini Fik - nordix aL floor plate    70,20 83,95 

26 D TO0072.00  Plancher AL aL floor plate    75,60 90,40 

26 E TOV.TPSCEI6X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 20  TPSCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,92 1,10 

26 F TO0031.00 *  Silent Bloc Ø 6 x 20 mm  Rubber Ø 6 x 20 mm    0,16 0,20 

26 G TO0033.00  Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 6 mm  Biconical aL washer Ø 6 mm    0,76 0,90 

26 H TOR.P.6X18  Rondelle plate Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

26 I TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas  a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 
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Tav. 27 RESERVOIRS – FUEL TANKS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101070  RESERVOIRS FUEL TANKS       

27 A TO0073.0A  Réservoirs 3 Litres Démontable Fuel tank Lt. 3    43,20 51,65 

27 B TO0073.B0  Réservoirs 8 Litres Démontable Fuel tank Lt. 8   64,80 77,50 

27 C TO0073.D0  Réservoirs 8,5 Litres Démontable Fuel tank Lt. 8,5   75,60 90,40 

27 D TO0260.00 Réservoir Récupérateur Recovery fuel tank    3,78 4,50 

27 E TO0224.00A  Bouchon pour Réservoir 3L - 8,5 L Plug for fuel tank Lt. 3 - Lt 8,5   5,94 7,10 

27 F TO0224.A0*  Petit bouchon pour réservoir Small drilled plug for fuel tank    0,65 0,80 

27 G TO0077.DA  Raccord durite d' essence pour réservoir 8,5 L 
Fuel pipe's connector for 8,5 Lts fuel 
tanker   7,56 9,05 

27 H TO0077.D0  Raccord durite mise à l'air 8,5 L Breather for 8,5 Lts fuel tank   8,10 9,70 

27 I TO0077.CBA  
Joint en viton pour raccord réservoir 8,5 L 

Viton OR for fuel pipe's connector   0,49 0,60 

27 J TO0075.A0 Ressort de sécurité raccord de durite Fuel pipe's clamp   0,65 0,80 

27 J TO0074.B0 Durite essence Ø 5,5 x 8,5 mm Fuel pipe Ø 5,5 x 8,5 mm mt 4,32 5,15 

27 L TO0074.00 Durite essence Ø 5 x 10 mm Fuel pipe Ø 5 x 10 mm mt 2,16 2,60 

27 M TO0074.C0 Durite essence Ø 6 x 9 mm Fuel pipe Ø 6 x 9 mm mt 4,32 5,15 

27 N TO0076.A0 Plongeur de réservoir Fuel tank's weight   3,78 4,50 

27 O TO0073.002A Papillon de fixation réservoir Fuel tank's fixing knob   2,16 2,60 

27 P TOV.TE8X25 Vis Tête Hexagonale 8 x 25 TE screw 8 x 25  10 pcs  1,40 1,70 

27 Q TOV.TPSCEI8X20 Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 20 Te screw 8 x 20  10 pcs  1,51 1,80 

27 R TO0216.00 Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 8 mm Biocanical AL washer Ø 8 mm   0,86 1,05 

27 S TOR.P.8X17 Rondelle Plate Ø 8 x 17 Washer Ø 8 x 17 10 pcs  0,41 0,50 

27   TO0077.CA Raccord durite d' essence pour réservoir Lt 8 Fuel pipe's connector (8 lts tank)   7,56 9,05 

27   TO0077.CB 
Joint en viton pour raccord réservoir 8 Lt OR for fuel pipe's connector (8 Lts. 

Tank) 
10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

 



 

 

58 

 

Tav. 28 POMPE DE FREINS – BRAKE PUMPS BSM 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080A POMPE DE FREINS BSM BRAKE PUMPS BSM       

28 A TO0029.BB  Groupe Pompe Freins Complet BS2 Complete BS2 brake pumps    144,72 173,10 

28 B TO0029.C0  Pompe Freins BS2 sans raccord BS2 brake pump    62,64 74,90 

28 C TO0029.C2B  Support de Pompe Freins BS2  BS2 brake pump’s support    24,84 29,70 

28 D TOV.TCE6X55  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 55  TCeI screw 6 x 55  10 pcs  1,94 2,35 

28 D TOV.TCE6X60F  
Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux  6 x 60 
percé 

drilled TCeI screw 6 x 60  10 pcs  6,91 8,25 

28 E TOV.TCE6X65  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 65  TCeI screw 6 x 65  10 pcs  2,81 3,35 

28 E TOV.TCE6X65F  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux6 x 65 drilled TCeI screw 6 x 65  10 pcs  7,13 8,55 

28 F TOD.M6A.A.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M6  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

28 F TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

28 G TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

28   TO0255.00 Anneau ressort vis perforée Spring for drilled screws    0,65 0,80 

28 H TO0120.00*  Contre poussière Pompe Frein BS2  BS2 brake pump’s dusty rubber cap    2,92 3,50 

28 I TO0029.12  Clips Seeger  10 pcs  0,43 0,50 

28 J TO0029.B10A  Piston Pompe AL Frein BS2 Ø 13 - 8 mm  
BS2 brake pump’s aL piston Ø 13 - 8 
mm    5,40 6,45 

28 K TO0029.A9  Garniture Pompe Ø 13 - 8 mm  Brake pump’s lining Ø 13 - 8 mm    2,38 2,85 

28 L TO0029.B13  Ressort Pompe de Frein BS2  BS2 brake pump’s spring    0,59 0,70 

28 M TO0078.A1  Corps Raccord Droit Tube Acier Brake pipe’s straight connector    1,08 1,30 

28 N TO0029.B6  Bouchon Purge Pompe discharge plug    2,70 3,25 

28 O TO0029.B7  Bouchon Or Purge Pompe discharge plug’s OR  10 pcs  0,65 0,80 
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Tav. 29 POMPE DE FREINS – BRAKE PUMPS BS5-BS6-BS7 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080B  POMPE DE FREIN BS5 - BS6 - BS7  
BS5 - BS6 - BS7 BRAKE 
PUMPS  

      

29 A TO0029.DA  Groupe Pompe Freins Complet  Complete brake pumps    226,80 271,25 

29 B TO0029.E0  Pompe Freins BS6 - BS7  Brake pump    102,60 122,70 

29 C TO0029.C2C  Support Pompe Freins BS5 - BS6 - BS7  BS5 - BS6 - BS7 brake pump’s support    24,84 29,70 

29 D TOV.TCE6X55  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 55  TCeI screw 6 x 55  10 pcs  1,94 2,35 

29 D TOV.TCE6X60F  
Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 60 
percé 

drilled TCeI screw 6 x 60  10 pcs  6,91 8,25 

29 E TOV.TCE6X65  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 65  TCeI screw 6 x 65  10 pcs  2,81 3,35 

29 E TOV.TCE6X70F  
Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 70 
percé 

drilled TCeI screw 6 x 70  10 pcs  7,24 8,65 

29 F TOD.M6A.A.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M6  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

29 F TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

29 G TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

29   TO0255.00 Anneau ressort vis perforée Spring for drilled screws    0,65 0,80 

29 H TO0078.A1  Raccord droit durite de frein Brake pipe’s straight connector    1,08 1,30 

29 I TO0120.A0*  Cache-poussière BS5 - BS6 - BS7  
BS5 - BS6 - BS7 brake pump’s dusty 
rubber cap    2,92 3,50 

29 J TO0029.12  Clips Seeger  10 pcs  0,43 0,50 

29 K TO0029.A9  Garniture Pompe Freins Ø 13 - 8 mm  Brake pump’s lining Ø 13 - 8 mm    2,38 2,85 

29 L TO0029.D10B  
Piston AL Pompe Frein BS5 - BS6 - BS7 Ø 13 - 
8 mm  

BS5 - BS6 - BS7 brake pump’s aL 
piston Ø 13 - 8 mm    7,56 9,05 

29 M TO0029.D13A  Ressort Pompe Frein BS5 - BS6 - BS7  BS5 - BS6 - BS7 brake pump’s spring    0,81 0,95 

29 N TO0029.B6  Bouchon purge Pompe discharge plug    2,70 3,25 

29 O TO0029.B7  Bouchon Or Purge Pompe discharge plug’s OR  10 pcs  0,65 0,80 

29 P TO0029.D6  Réservoir pompe de frein Brake pump’s tank    21,06 25,20 

29 Q TO0029.D6A  Bouchon de réservoir pompe de frein Brake pump tank’s cap    16,20 19,40 

29 R TO0029.D15  Joint bouchon de réservoir pompe de frein Brake pump tank’s lining    4,32 5,15 

29 S TO0029.D16  Rondelle guide joint de bouchon Brake pump tank’s washer    0,76 0,90 

29 T TOC.D.M6R* Protection d'ecrou M6 M6 nut's cover   1,62 1,95 
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Tav. 30 POMPE DE FREINS AVANT – FRONT BRAKE PUMP BS7 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080B1  POMPE FREIN AVANT BS7  BS7 FRONT BRAKE PUMP        

30 A TO0029.FA  Pompe Frein Avant Complet BS7 Complet  Complete BS7 front brake pump    270,00 322,90 

30 B TO0029.F7  Axe de levier de pompe BS7  Pin for BS7 brake pump’s lever    5,94 7,10 

30 C TOR.P.6X11  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,4 x 11 x 1,5 mm  Washer Ø 6,4 x 11 x 1,5 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

30 D TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

30 E TO0116.B8  Anneau élastique de sécurité Circle spring for caliper’s pin    0,43 0,50 

30 F TO0029.F13  Ressort pompe  Frein Avant  BS7  BS7 brake pump’s spring    1,03 1,25 

30 G TO0029.A9  Coupelle de Pompe Frein Ø 13 - 8 mm  Brake pump’s lining Ø 13 - 8 mm    2,38 2,85 

30 H TO0029.F10A  Piston Pompe Frein Avant BS7  BS7 brake pump’s piston    7,56 9,05 

30 I TO0029.F5  Levier de Pompe de Frein Avant BS7  Piston’s pusher for BS7 brake pump    21,60 25,85 

30 J TOV.TB5X20  Vis Tête Bombée 5 x 20  TB screw 5 x 20  10 pcs  2,16 2,60 

30 K TOG.5X16  Vis sans Tête Six Pans Creux M5 x 16  Lock M5 x 16 flat tip  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

30 L TOR.P.5X11  Rondelle Plate  Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

30 M TO0029.F8  Goupille Ø 8 x 18 mm  Flexible pin Ø 8 x 18 mm    0,19 0,25 

30 N TO0029.F6  Levier Pompe Frein Avant BS7  BS7 brake pump’s lever    60,48 72,35 

30 O TO0079.A1  Raccord en  “L”  durite de frein Brake pipe’s “L type” connector    2,05 2,45 

30 P TO0081.B3B  Vis de raccord banjo drilled screw for banjo fitting    1,62 1,95 

30 Q TO0081.B3C  Joint de raccord banjo AL  aL washer  10 pcs  2,70 3,25 

30 R TO0081.B3D  Raccord banjo Ø 10 mm  Banjo fitting Ø 10 mm    5,40 6,45 

30 S TO0074.C0  Durite Ø 6 x 9 mm  Fuel pipe Ø 6 x 9 mm  mt  4,32 5,15 

30 T TO0029.F10  Réservoir Liquide Pompe Frein Avant BS7  BS7 front brake pump’s tank    22,68 27,15 

30 U TO0029.D15  Joint de bouchon de Pompe de Frein  Brake pump tank’s lining    4,32 5,15 

30 V TO0029.D16  Rondelle Guide joint de bouchon  Brake pump tank’s washer    0,76 0,90 

30 W TO0029.D6A  Bouchon Réservoir Pompe Frein Brake pump tank’s cap    16,20 19,40 

30 X TO0029.F14 Support de réservoir de pompe de frein  BS7 Brake pump tank’s support    11,88 14,20 

30 Y TO0093.02 Guide caoutchouc anti-vibration rubber   0,97 1,15 
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Tav. 31 

ETRIERS DE FREIN ARRIERE BSM MINIME CADET FRANCE 
REAR BRAKE CALIPER BSM 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080F ETRIER DE FREIN ARRIERE -  BSM  BSM REAR BRAKE CALIPER        

31 A TO0082.JA  
Etrier de frein AR BSM Complet - Mini Exp - 
Nordix 

Complete BSM rear brake caliper 
Rookie - Mini Exp - Nordix    183,60 219,60 

31 B TO0082.JB  
Etrier de frein AR BSM Complet - disque 206 x 
13 autoventilé 

Complete BSM rear brake caliper 206 x 
13 self-ventilated disk    183,60 219,60 

31 C TO0082.E15A  Axe de plaquette étrier BSM - Mini Exp - Nordix 
Pad's pin for BSM rear brake caliper 
Rookie - Mini Exp - Nordix    0,76 0,90 

31 D TO0082.J2A Axe de plaquette étrier BSM autoventilé 206 x 13 
Pad's pin for BSM rear brake caliper 
206 x 13 self-ventilated 206 x 13   0,76 0,90 

31 E TO0082.J4 Plaquette de frein Etrier AR BSM  BSM rear brake caliper's pad   21,60 25,85 

31 F TO0082.J3 
Entretoise de Plaquette de frein Etrier AR BSM 
épaisseur 0,5 mm  

Pad's spacer for BSM rear brake 
caliper Thickness 0,5 mm   1,62 1,95 

31 G TO0082.06A Piston d'étrier de frein AR BSM BSM rear brake caliper's piston   6,48 7,75 

31 H TO0082.05 Coupelle d'étrier de frein AR BSM BSM rear brake caliper's lining   1,30 1,55 

31 I TOV.TCE5X30 Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 5 x 30 TCEI screw 5 x 30 10 pcs  0,97 1,15 

31 J TO0082.07 Ressort d'axe de plaquette BSM 
Pad's return spring for BSM rear brake 
caliper 

  0,97 1,15 

31 K TO0082.08 Entretoise axe de plaquette BSM 
Tube for pad's screw for BSM rear 
brake caliper 

  2,16 2,60 

31 L TO0079.A1 Raccord en "L" durite de frein Brake pipe's "L Type" connector   2,05 2,45 

31 M TOV.TCE4X6 Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 4 x 6 TCEI screw 4 x 6 10 pcs  0,86 1,05 

31 N TO0223.B0 Joint Or 2012 OR 2012 10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

31 O TOV.TCE8X35 Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 35 TCEI screw 8 x 35 10 pcs  2,05 2,45 

31 P TOV.TCE8X45 Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 45 TCEI screw 8 x 45 10 pcs  2,27 2,70 

31 Q TOD.M5C Ecrou M5 Calfeutré Metal self-locking nut M5 10 pcs  0,45 0,55 

31 R TO0226.00A Support d'étrier de frein Rookie Rookie caliper's support   7,56 9,05 

31 S TO0226.01 Guide Pivot  Entretoise Supplémentaire Etrier 
Spacer bush for Rookie caliper's 
support 

  2,16 2,60 

31 T TOV.TCE8X20 Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 20 TCEI screw 8 x 20 10 pcs  1,62 1,95 

31 U TOR.E.8 Rondelle Elastique Ø 8 mm Spring washer Ø 8 mm 10 pcs  0,65 0,80 

31 V TO0309.00 Convoyeur d'air refroidissement de frein Brake's air coveyor   21,60 25,85 

31 W TO0309.00KIT Kit de fixation du convoyeur Screws for brake's air conveyor   7,56 9,05 
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Tav. 32 ETRIERS DE FREINS ARRIERE – REAR BRAKE CALIPER BS6 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080K  
ETRIER DE FREINS ARRIERE BS6 
PER IMPIANTI BS5 - BS6 - BS7  

BS6 REAR BRAKE CALIPER 
FOR BS5 - BS6 - BS7 
BRAKING SYSTEMS  

      

32 A TO0082.EA  Etrier de Frein BS6 AR Complet Complete BS6 rear brake caliper    237,60 284,15 

32 B TO0082.D4  Plaquette de Frein AR - BS5 - BS6  BS5 - BS6 brake caliper’s pad    19,08 22,80 

32 C TO0082.D4KIT  Plaquette de Frein AR - BS5 - BS6 (2 pièces) BS5 - BS6 brake caliper’s (2 pcs box)    38,16 45,65 

32 D TOV.TPSCEI4X14  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux  4 x 14  TPSCeI screw 4 x 14  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

32 E TO0082.D13  Aimant piston d'Etrier de frein BS5 - BS6  Magneto for BS5 - BS6 caliper’s piston    1,73 2,05 

32 F TO0082.D6A  Piston Etrier AR Auto réglable BS6 rear brake caliper’s piston    8,64 10,35 

32 G TO0082.D5  Garniture Etrier AR Carré BS6 rear brake caliper’s lining    3,46 4,15 

32 H TO0082.D9A  Clips Etrier AR BS6 rear brake caliper’s clip    1,08 1,30 

32 I TO0078.A1  Corps Raccord Droit Tube Acier Brake pipe’s straight connector    1,08 1,30 

32 J TO0082.D12  Bouchon Ø 7 x 1 mm avec passage purge discharge plug Ø 7 x 1 mm    2,70 3,25 

32 K TO0082.E15A  Axe Plaquette AR Long Pad’s pin for BS6 rear brake caliper    0,76 0,90 

32 L TO0082.E14  Douille Arrêt Plaquette AR 
Locking bush for BS6 rear brake 
caliper’s pad    1,08 1,30 

32 M TOG.4X4  Vis sans Tête 4 x 4 Pointe Plate Lock M4 x 4 flat tip  10 pcs  0,97 1,15 

32 N TOD.M5C  Ecrou M5 Calfeutré Metal self-locking nut M5  10 pcs  0,45 0,55 

32 O TOV.TCE8X25  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 25  TCeI screw 8 x 25  10 pcs  1,73 2,05 

32 P TOV.TCE8X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 30  TCeI screw 8 x 30  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

32 Q TO0226.ED Support Etrier AR  disques Ø 180 mm  
Rear forged caliper’s support for disk 
Ø 180 mm    59,40 71,05 

32 R TO0226.EB 
Support Etrier AR  disques Ø 180 mm pour 
support roulement d'arbre excentré 5mm 

Rear forged caliper’s support for disk 
Ø 180 mm (misaligned axle's support 5 
mm) 

  59,40 71,05 

32 S TO0226.EC 
Support Etrier AR disques Ø 180 mm pour 
support roulement d'arbre excentré 10 mm 

Rear forged caliper’s support for disk 
Ø 180 mm (misaligned axle's support 
10 mm) 

  59,40 71,05 

32 T TO0226.EA0 Entretoise pour Etrier AR disque Ø206 mm 
Brake caliper's extension for disk Ø 
206 mm   22,68 27,15 

32 U TO0082.D4B Plaquette de frein AR - Dure Sintered brake pad   24,84 29,70 

32 V TOV.TE8X40  Vis Tête Hexagonale 8 x 40  Te screw 8 x 40  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

32 W TOV.TE8X55  Vis Tête Hexagonale 8 x 55  Te screw 8 x 55  10 pcs  2,27 2,70 

32 X TOR.P.8X17X3  Rondelle Plate Ø 8 x 17 x 3 mm  Washer Ø 8 x 17 x 3 mm  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

32 Y TOV.TCE8X35  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 8 x 35  TCe screw 8 x 35  10 pcs  2,05 2,45 

32 Z TOR.E.8  Rondelle élastique Ø 8 mm  Spring washer Ø 8 mm  10 pcs  0,65 0,80 

32 AA TO0309.00 Convoyeur d'air refroidissement frein Brake’s air conveyor    21,60 25,85 

32 AB TO0309.00KIT  Kit de fixation convoyeur d'air Screws for brake’s air conveyor    7,56 9,05 
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Tav. 33 ETRIER DE FREIN  - REAR BRAKING CALI PER BS5 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080J  ETRIER DE FREIN AVANT -  BS5  
PINZA FRENO ANTERIORE 
BS5  

      

33 A TO0100.EA  Etrier de Frein Avant Complet BS5   Complete BS5 front brake caliper    216,00 258,35 

33 B TO0100.E15A  Goupille Plaquette Avant Avant Pad’s pin for BS5 front brake caliper    0,76 0,90 

33 C TO0100.E14  Douille Arrêt Plaquette Avant BS5  
Locking bush for BS5 front brake 
caliper’s pad    1,08 1,30 

33 D TOG.4X4  VIS Sans Tête 4 x 4 Bit Plan Uni 592 Lock M4 x 4 flat tip  10 pcs  0,97 1,15 

33 E TO0082.D4  Plaquette Frein Auto Réglable BS5 - BS6  BS5 - BS6 brake caliper’s pad    19,44 23,25 

33 F TO0082.D4KIT  
Plaquette Frein Auto Réglable 2 pièces BS5 - 
BS6   

BS5 - BS6 brake caliper’s pad (2 pcs 
box)    38,88 46,50 

33 G TOV.TPSCEI4X14  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux  4 x 14    10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

33 H TO0082.D13  Aimant Piston Etrier BS5 - BS6  Magneto for BS5 - BS6 caliper’s piston    1,73 2,05 

33 I TO0100.D11A  Piston Etrier Avant AL - BS5  BS5 front brake caliper’s piston    7,56 9,05 

33 J TO0100.D10  Garniture Etrier Avant Carré BS5 front brake caliper’s lining    2,59 3,10 

33 K TO0100.E3  Clips Etrier Avant BS5  BS5 front brake caliper’s clip    1,08 1,30 

33 L TOV.TCE4X8  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 4 x 8  TCe screw 4 x 8  10 pcs  0,86 1,05 

33 M TO0223.00 Joint Or 2015  OR 2015  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

33 N TO0223.B0  Joint Or 2012  OR 2012  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

33 O TO0078.A1  Raccord Droit frein Brake pipe’s straight connector    1,08 1,30 

33 P TO0100.D12  Bouchon vis de purge M6  discharge plug M6    2,70 3,25 

33 Q TOV.TCE6X22  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 22  TCeI screw 6 x 22  10 pcs  0,92 1,10 

33 R TOV.TCE6X30  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 30  TCeI screw 6 x 30  10 pcs  1,03 1,25 

33 S TOD.M5C  Ecrou M5 Calfeutré Metal self-locking nut M5  10 pcs  0,45 0,55 
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Tav. 34 ETRIER AVANT- FRONT CALIPERS BS7 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080Y  ETRIER DE FREIN AVANT - BS7  
BS7 FRONT BRAKE 
CALIPER  

      

34 A TO0100.FA  Etrier de Frein AV Complet - BS7   Complete BS7 front brake caliper    232,20 277,70 

34 B TO0100.D12  Bouchon vis de purge M6  discharge plug M6    2,70 3,25 

34 C TO0100.F2  Plaquette Etrier de Frein AV BS7  BS7 front brake caliper’s pad    22,68 27,15 

34 D TO0100.F2KIT  Plaquette Etrier de Frein BS7 (avec 4 pièces)  
BS7 front brake caliper’s pad (4 pcs 
box)    89,04 106,50 

34 E TO0223.00 Joint Or 2015  OR 2015  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

34 F TOV.TPSCEI3X12  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 3 x 12  TPSCeI screw 3 x 12  10 pcs  0,65 0,80 

34 G TO0100.F9  Aimant piston Etrier de frein AV BS7  Magneto for BS7 caliper’s piston    2,48 2,95 

34 H TO0100.F11A  Piston Etrier de frein AV BS7  BS7 front brake caliper’s piston    5,94 7,10 

34 I TO0100.F10  Etrier Or Frein AV BS7  BS7 front brake caliper’s OR    1,08 1,30 

34 J TO0100.F14A  Goupille Plaquette Frein AV BS7  Pad’s pin for BS7 front brake caliper    0,76 0,90 

34 K TOD.M5C  Ecrou M5 Autobloc Metal self-locking nut M5  10 pcs  0,45 0,55 

34 L TO0078.A1  Raccord Droit Frein Brake pipe’s straight connector    1,08 1,30 

34 M TOV.TCE6X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 20  TCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,81 0,95 

34 N TOV.TCE6X22  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 22  TCeI screw 6 x 22  10 pcs  0,92 1,10 
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Tav. 35 ETRIER DE FREIN POUR MICRO - MECHANICAL BRAKE CALIPER 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080H  ETRIER DE FREIN POUR MICRO  
MICRO MECHANICAL 
BRAKE CALIPER  

      

35 A TO0116.D0  Etrier de Frein Micro  Micro mechanical brake caliper    124,20 148,55 

35 B TO0116.D4  Plaquette "pastille" étrier Micro  Micro mechanical brake caliper’s pad    11,88 14,20 

35 C TO0116.D5  Axe d'arrêt de gaine étrier Micro  
Sheath’s locking pin for Micro brake 
caliper    2,70 3,25 

35 D TO0029.D13  Ressort pompe de frein L. 90 mm  Pump’s spring L. 90 mm    0,81 0,95 

35 E TO0202.B0  Câble de frein Clutch cable    1,40 1,70 

35 F TO0203.A0  Gaine d'accélérateur accelerator cable’s sheath    2,16 2,60 

35 G TO0213.00 Arrêt de gaine adjuster    1,08 1,30 

35 H TO0207.A0  Serre-câble plat double “Plate type” clamp double screws    2,16 2,60 

35 I TOV.TCE6X16  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 16  TCeI screw 6 x 16  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

35 J TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 
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Tav. 36 GROUPE POUSSOIR - PUSH RODS SYSTEMS AND LENGHTENING ARMS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080L  GROUPE POUSSOIR 
PUSH RODS SYSTEMS AND 
LENGHTENING ARMS  

      

36 A TO0117.00 Groupe Poussoir Pompe  BS2 - Complet  
Complete BS2 pump’s push rods 
system    27,00 32,30 

36 B TO0117.00A  Groupe Poussoir Pompe BS6 - BS7 - Complet 
Complete BS6 - BS7 pump’s push rods 
system    29,16 34,90 

36 C TO0117.01 Platine Poussoirs Push rod’s plate    8,64 10,35 

36 D TO0119.01 Poussoir Pompe L. 68 mm BS2 pump’s push rod L. 68 mm    3,24 3,90 

36 E TO0119.A1  Poussoir pompe - L. 53 mm - BS5 - BS6 - BS7  
BS5 - BS6 - BS7 pump’s push rod L. 53 
mm    4,32 5,15 

36 F TO0119.09 Goupille fixation piquet Peg’s locking split-pin  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

36 G TO0028.01  Chape M6x12 Fork M6 x 12    2,16 2,60 

36 H TO0028.B1  Chape M6x24 Fork M6 x 24    2,70 3,25 

36 I TO0028.03  Pivot 6 x 18 mm (1 trou)  Pin 6 x 18 mm (1 hole)    1,35 1,60 

36 J TO0028.04  Pivot 6 x 22 mm (2 trous)  Pin 6 x 22 mm (2 holes)    2,70 3,25 

36 K TOD.M6  Ecrou poussoir  M6  nut M6  10 pcs  0,22 0,25 

36 L TOR.P.6X11  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,4 x 11 x 1,5 mm  Washer Ø 6,4 x 11 x 1,5 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

36 M TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

36 N TO0028.05  Axe de chape côté pédale M6 M6 threaded pin with head    3,78 4,50 

36 O TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

36 P TO0116.B8  Anneau élastique de sécurité Circle spring for caliper’s pin    0,43 0,50 

36 Q TO0118. 
Tringle de frein L. 290 mm - 355 mm 395 mm - 
435 mm - 470 mm - 480 mm - 490 mm  

Brake pump’s control rod L. 290 mm - 
355 mm 395 mm - 435 mm - 470 mm - 
480 mm - 490 mm  

  7,02 8,40 

36 Q TO0118. 
Tringle de frein L. 510 mm - 525 mm - 540 mm -
560 mm - 575 mm - 595 mm - 600 mm - 610 mm  

Brake pump’s control rod L. 510 mm - 
525 mm - 540 mm 60 mm - 575 mm - 
595 mm - 600 mm - 610 mm  

  7,02 8,40 

36 R TO0118.435A  Tringle de frein cintrée L. 435 mm  
Brake pump’s bent control rod L. 435 
mm    11,88 14,20 

36 R TO0118.490A  Tringle de frein cintrée L. 490 mm  
Brake pump’s bent control rod L. 490 
mm    11,88 14,20 

36 S TO0119.00A  
Répartiteur de Frein - groupe poussoir de frein 
BS5 complet 

Complete set of lengthening arms BS5    51,84 62,00 

36 T TO0119.04A  Platine poussoir BS5  BS5 lengthening arms’ plate    9,72 11,65 

36 U TO0119.05A*  Molette de répartiteur de frein BS5  BS5 lengthening arms’ knob    10,80 12,90 

36 V TO0119.07 Pivot central répartiteur frein BS5  Central peg for BS5 lengthening arms    6,48 7,75 

36 W TO0119.10 Axe traité pour répartiteur de frein BS5  Threaded bar for BS5 lengthening arms    0,32 0,40 

36 X TO0119.12 Entretoise antivibrations répartiteur  BS5  
anti-unscrewing rubber for BS5 
lengthening arms  

10 pcs  0,22 0,25 

36 Y TOG.6X8  Vis sans Tête M6 x 8  Lock M6 x 8 flat tip  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 

36 Z TOR.E.6  Rondelle Elastique Ø 6 mm  Spring washer Ø 6 mm  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 
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Tav. 37 KIT DURITE FREINS – BRAKE PIPES KIT 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080M  KIT DURITE DE FREIN  BRAKE PIPES KIT        

37 A TO0081.C3  Kit Durite de Frein - Rookie - Mini - nordix  Brake pipes kit for Baby - Mini - nordix    60,48 72,35 

37 B TO0081.A1  Kit Durite de Frein BS6  BS6 brake pipes kit    62,64 74,90 

37 C TO0081.A1C  Durite de Frein BS6 L. 1025 mm  BS6 brake pipe L. 1025 mm    32,40 38,75 

37 D TO0081.A1L  Durite de Frein BS6 L. 1095 mm  BS6 brake pipe L. 1095 mm    32,40 38,75 

37 E TO0081.F2  Kit durite de Frein Avant BS7 -  BS7 brake pipes kit    81,00 96,90 

37 F TO0081.F2AC  Durite de Frein Avant BS7 - L. 385 mm BS7 brake pipe L. 385 mm    23,76 28,40 

37 G TO0081.F1AL  Durite de Frein Avant BS7 - L. 635 mm BS7 brake pipe L. 635 mm    34,56 41,35 

37 H TO0078.A1  Raccord Droit Durite de Frein Brake pipe’s straight connector    1,08 1,30 

37 I TO0080.B1  Raccord AL Durite de Frein Brake pipe’s aL connector    5,94 7,10 

37 J TO0079.A1  Raccord en “L” durite de frein Brake pipe’s “L type” connector    2,05 2,45 

37 K TO0080.A1  Raccord en “T” durite de frein Brake pipe’s “T type” connector    3,02 3,60 

37 L TO0081.B1  Kit Durite de Frein -  BS5  BS5 brake pipes kit    145,80 174,40 

37 M TO0081.B1AC  Durite de Frein - BS5 L. 230 mm  BS5 front brake pipe L. 230 mm    23,76 28,40 

37 N TO0081.B1AL  Durite de Frein Avant - BS5 L. 387,5 mm  BS5 front brake pipe L. 387,5 mm    24,84 29,70 

37 O TO0081.B1PC  Durite de Frein Arrière - BS5 L. 130 mm  BS5 rear brake pipe L. 130 mm    20,52 24,55 

37 P TO0081.B1PM  Durite de Frein Arrière- BS5 L. 190 mm  BS5 rear brake pipe L. 190 mm    21,60 25,85 

37 Q TO0081.B1PL  Durite de Frein Arrière - BS5 L. 840 mm  BS5 rear brake pipe L. 840 mm    30,24 36,15 

37 R TO0217.A0  Bague double en silicone  double silicon clamp    0,54 0,65 

37 S TO0227.A15  Collier de serrage pour durite Ø 16 mm  Pipe’s tightening ring Ø 16 mm    1,62 1,95 

37 T TOV.TB6X20  Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 20  TB screw  6 x 20  10 pcs  1,94 2,35 

37 U TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

37 V TOD.M6A.A.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M6  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

37 W TO0227.A10  Collier de serrage pour durite Ø 10 mm  Pipe’s tightening ring Ø 10 mm    1,62 1,95 

37 X TOV.TB5X16  Vis Tête Bombée 5 x 20  TB screw 5 x 20  10 pcs  2,16 2,60 

37 Y TOR.P.5X11  Rondelle Plate Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

37 Z TOD.M5A.B.  Ecrou M5 Autobloc Bas  a.B. nut M5  10 pcs  0,43 0,50 
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Tav. 38 KIT RADIATEUR – RADIATOR KIT AND AIR BULKHEAD KIT 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101085A RADIATEURS ET SUPPORTS 
RADIATOR KIT AND AIR 
BULKHEAD KIT  

      

38 A TO0093.TB  Radiateur 400 x 200 mm complet avec support 
Radiator 400 x 200 mm complete with 
supports    309,96 370,70 

38 B TO0094.TA  Kit support Radiateur 400 x 200 mm  Support kit for radiator 400 x 200 mm    54,00 64,60 

38 C TO0093.T1  Radiateur 400 x 200 mm  Radiator 400 x 200 mm    270,00 322,90 

38 D TO0093.T3  Bouchon de radiateur Radiator’s plug    7,02 8,40 

38 E TO0094.R0  Support de radiateur 400 x 200 mm  Support for radiator 400 x 200 mm    17,28 20,65 

38 F TO0094.S0  Soutien support Radiateur 400 x 200 mm  
Support’s prop for radiator 400 x 200 
mm    7,56 9,05 

38 G TO0094.PA  Platine support Radiateur Support’s plate for radiator    5,40 6,45 

38 H TO0093.02  Silent Bloc antivibrations  Radiateur Radiator’s anti-vibration rubber    0,97 1,15 

38 I TO0093.04  Guide pivot pour silent bloc radiateur Bush for radiator’s rubber    0,76 0,90 

38 J TOV.TE6X100  Vis Tête Hexagonale 6 x 100  Te screw 6 x 100  10 pcs  5,62 6,70 

38 K TOR.P.6X18  Rondelle Plate Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

38 L TO0093.T5  Douille Support Radiateur Bush for radiator’s support    2,70 3,25 

38 M TOV.TPSCEI6X25  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 25  TPSCeI screw 6 x 25  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

38 N TO0033.00  Rondelle Cuvette aL Ø 6 mm  Biconical aL washer Ø 6 mm    0,76 0,90 

38 O TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas  a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

38 P TO0031.00*  Silent Bloc Ø 6 x 20 mm  Rubber Ø 6 x 20 mm    0,16 0,20 

38 Q TO0094.Z0  Kit complet volet de radiateur 400 x 200 mm  
Complete air bulkhead kit for radiator 
400 x 200 mm    43,20 51,65 

38 R TO0094.Z1  Volet en plexiglas Radiator’s bulkhead in plexiglas    37,80 45,20 

38 S TO0094.Z2  Support de volet Support for radiator’s bulkhead    4,86 5,80 

38 T TO0094.Z3  Butée caoutchouc de volet Radiator’s buffer    0,11 0,15 

38 U TO0119.05 Molette de volet de radiateur Knob for radiator’s bulkhead    3,24 3,90 

38 V TOV.TCE6X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique 6 x 20  TCe screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,81 0,95 

38 W TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

38 X TOV.TPSCEI6X20  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 20  TPSCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,92 1,10 
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Tav. 39 POMPE A EAU – WATER PUMP – PULLEYS – PIPES - CLAMPS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101085B  POMPE A EAU 
WATER PUMP - PULLEYS -
PIPES - CLAMPS  

      

39 A TO0097.00  Pompe à eau Water pump    113,40 135,65 

39   TO0097.08  Clips Tige Pompe à eau Seeger for water pump’s shaft  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

39   TO0097.05  Joint Huile Pompe à eau  Water pump’s oil-seal    3,02 3,60 

39   TO0097.06  Pompe à eau Or Water pump’s OR    0,43 0,50 

39   TO0097.04  Roulement Pompe à eau Water pump’s bearing    7,56 9,05 

39 B TO0259.E28KIT*  Support de pompe à eau Ø 28 mm - Complet 
Complete water pump’s clamp Ø 28 
mm    49,68 59,40 

39 B TO0259.E30KIT*  Support de pompe à eau Ø 30 mm - Complet 
Complete water pump’s clamp Ø 30 
mm    49,68 59,40 

39 B TO0259.E32KIT*  Support de pompe à eau  Ø 32 mm - Complet 
Complete water pump’s clamp Ø 32 
mm    49,68 59,40 

39 C TO0098.B0  Poulie Pompe à eau  Ø 50 mm  Water pump’s pulley Ø 50 mm    37,80 45,20 

39 D TO0096.C0  Courroie Pompe à eau Ø 91,67 mm  Water pump’s belt Ø 91,67 mm    1,08 1,30 

39 E TO0096.00  Courroie Pompe à eau  Ø 110,72 mm  Water pump’s belt Ø 110,72 mm    1,08 1,30 

39 F TO0096.B0  Courroie Pompe à eau Ø 132,94 mm  Water pump’s belt Ø 132,94 mm    1,08 1,30 

39 G TO0095.00  Durite d'eau L. 800 mm  Water pipe L. 800 mm    17,28 20,65 

39 H TO0095.A0  Durite d'eau Ø 12 x 17 mm  Water pipe Ø 12 x 17 mm  mt  6,48 7,75 

39 I TO0091.00  Collier de serrage Ø 16 x 25 mm  Water pump’s aC clamp Ø 16 x 25 mm    1,35 1,60 

39 J TO0091.A0  Collier de serrage Ø 12 x 20 mm  Water pump’s aC clamp Ø 12 x 20 mm    1,35 1,60 

 



 

 

82 

 

Tav. 40 LEVIER DE VITESSES – GEAR LEVER SYSTEM 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101090  LEVIER DE VITESSE GEAR LEVER SYSTEM        

40 A TO0111.B0 Levier de Vitesse gear lever    81,00 96,90 

40 B TO0112.B0* Pommeau levier de vitesse gear lever's knob   14,58 17,45 

40 C TO0111.002 Guide nylon de levier de vitesse gear lever's nylon bush   2,70 3,25 

40 D TO0111.B0A Sélecteur de levier de vitesse gear lever's connector   32,40 38,75 

40 E TO0114.BA Tringlerie de boîte 530 mm gear tie-rod 530 mm   16,74 20,00 

40 F TO0009.00 Rotule de Direction - Droite right steering's joinbal   6,48 7,75 

40 G TO0009.A0 Rotule de Direction - Gauche left steering joinbal   6,48 7,75 

40 H TO0113.00 Levier d'embrayage clutch lever   14,04 16,80 

40 I TOV.TCE6X50 Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 50 TCEI screw 6 x 50 10 pcs  1,67 2,00 

40 J TOR.P.6X12 Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm 10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

40 K TOD.M6A.A Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut A.A nut M6 10 pcs  0,54 0,65 
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Tav. 41 KIT DE FREINS AVANT BS7 – FRONT BRAKE KIT BS7 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101080X  KIT FREIN AVANT - BS7  BS7 FRONT BRAKE KIT        

41 A TO0029.FA  Pompe frein Avant - BS7 complet Complete BS7 front brake pump    270,00 322,90 

41 B TO0081.F2  Kit durite de frein Avant BS7  Brake pipes kit for BS7 system    81,00 96,90 

41 C TO0078.A1  Raccord durite de Frein - Droit Brake pipe’s straight connector    1,08 1,30 

41 D TO0080.B1  Raccord AL durite de Frein Brake pipe’s aL connector    5,94 7,10 

41 E TO0079.A1  Raccord en “L” durite de frein  Brake pipe’s “L type” connector    2,05 2,45 

41 F TO0100.FA  Etrier frein AV -  BS7 complet  Complete BS7 front brake caliper    232,20 277,70 

41 G TO0018.C0  Vis Axe de fusée HST 10 x 90  HST stub axle’s screw 10 x 90    3,24 3,90 

41 H TO0211.D0KIT  
Guide de pivot excentrique HST Ø 22 - 10 mm 
complet  

Complete HST eccentric bush Ø 22 - 
10 mm    43,20 51,65 

41 I TOV.TCEX3X10  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 3 x 10 inox Inox TCeI screw 3 x 10  10 pcs  1,78 2,15 

41 J TO0215.CB  Entretoise HST Ø 10 x 24 x 4 mm  
HST stub axle’s spacer Ø 10 x 24 x 4 
mm    2,38 2,85 

41 K TO0211.D4  
Rondelle Ø 10 x 4,5 mm Guide pivot 
excentrique HST Ø 22 - 10 mm  

Washer Ø 10 x 4,5 mm for HST bush 
Ø 22 - 10 mm    1,08 1,30 

41 L TOD.M10A.A.  Ecrou M10 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M10  10 pcs  1,84 2,20 

41 M TO0092.00DAKIT  Fusée HST BS7 complet avec roulements HST BS7 stub axle with bearings    108,00 129,15 

41 N TO0021.C0*  Entretoise de moyeu HST 5 mm  HST wheel’s spacer 5 mm    1,62 1,95 

41 O TO0022.C0*  Entretoise de moyeu HST 15 mm  HST wheel’s spacer 15 mm    2,16 2,60 

41 P TO0023.D0  Rondelle épaulée HST d'écrou de fusée Locking spacer for HST stub axle    2,16 2,60 

41 Q TOD.M14X1,5  Ecrou M14 x 1,5 mm a.B.  a.B. nut M14 x 1,5 mm  10 pcs  3,02 3,60 

41 R TOV.TB6X16  Vits Tête Bombée 6 x 16  TB screw 6 x 16  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

41 S TOR.E.6  Rondelle Elastique Ø 6 mm  Spring washer Ø 6 mm  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

41 T TO0101.FA  Disque de frein AV -  BS7 - Acier Ø 139 mm  aC BS7 front brake disk Ø 139 mm    62,64 74,90 

41 U TO0103.G0KIT  
Moyeu disque de frein AV- BS7 AL 7075 
complet 

Complete aL 7075 BS7 front disk’s hub    77,76 93,00 

41 V TO0103.GFKIT  Moyeu de roue AV -  BS5-BS7 AL 7075 complet  Complete BS5 - BS7 aL 7075 hub    89,64 107,20 

41 W TO0125.00 Centreur de roue pour moyeu HST  Spacer ring for HST wheel’s hub    3,24 3,90 

41 X TO0044.B0  Ecrou de roue Wheel’s hexagonal self-locking nut  10 pcs  5,40 6,45 

41   TO0029.F14 Support pompe de frein BS7 Brake pump tank's support   11,88 14,20 

41   TO0093.02 Guide caoutchouc anti-vibration rubber   0,97 1,15 

41   TO0227.00 Collier de serrage plastique 4,8 x 200 mm  Clamp 4,8 x 200 mm  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

41   TOV.TB5X40  Vis Tête Bombée 5 x 40  TB screw 5 x 40  10 pcs  3,02 3,60 

41   TOR.P.5X11  Rondelle Plate Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 5 x 11 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,16 0,20 

41   TOD.M5A.B.  Ecrou M5 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M5  10 pcs  0,43 0,50 

41   TOV.TCE8X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique 8 x 20  TCeI screw 8 x 20  10 pcs  1,62 1,95 

41   TOR.E.8  Rondelle élastique Ø 8 mm  Spring washer Ø 8 mm  10 pcs  0,65 0,80 
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Tav. 42 KIT CARROSSERIE M4 – M4 BODYWORKS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101095B  KIT CARROSSERIE M4 M4 BODYWORKS       

42 A TO0306.FAP  Spoiler AV M4  M4 front fairing    55,08 65,90 

42 B TO0302.FAP  Naseau Panel M4  M4 front spoiler    17,28 20,65 

42 C TO0300.FAP  Ponton Latéral M4  M4 side box    42,12 50,40 

42 D TO0306.FBP Déflecteur d'air de spoiler - M4 Spoiler for M4 front fairing    25,92 31,00 

42 E TO0305.DA  Support spoiler inférieur M3 - M4  M3 - M4 lower spoiler’s support    6,48 7,75 

42 F TOV.TPSCEI6X25  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 25  TPSCeI screw 6 x 25  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

42 G TO0033.00  Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 6 mm  Biconical aL washer Ø 6 mm    0,76 0,90 

42 H TO0031.00*  Silent Bloc Ø 6 x 20 mm  Rubber Ø 6 x 20 mm    0,16 0,20 

42 I TOV.TCE6X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 20  TCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,81 0,95 

42 J TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

42 K TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

42 L TOD.M6A.A.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M6  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

42 M TO0304.D0  Support spoiler supérieur M3 - M4  M3 - M4 upper spoiler’s support    7,56 9,05 

42 N TOV.TPSCEI6X20  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 20  TPSCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,92 1,10 

42 O TOV.TB8X16  Vis Tête Bombée 8 x 16  TB screw 8 x 16  10 pcs  2,70 3,25 

42 P TOR.E.8  Rondelle élastique Ø 8 mm  Spring washer Ø 8 mm  10 pcs  0,65 0,80 

42 Q TOV.TB6X16 Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 16 TB screw 6 x 16  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

42 R TOR.P6X18 Rondelle Plate Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 
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Tav. 43 KIT CARROSSERIE ROOKIE – ROOKIE BODYWORKS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101095D KIT CARROSSERIE ROOKIE M5 ROOKIE BODYWORKS       

43 A TO0306.ADP Spoiler AV Rookie Rookie front fairing    43,20 51,65 

43 B TO0302.ADP Naseau Panel Rookie Rookie front spoiler    17,28 20,65 

43 C TO0300.ADP Ponton latéral Rookie Rookie side box    39,96 47,80 

43 D TO0305.BA Support inférieur de naseau panel - Rookie Rookie lower spoiler’s support    6,48 7,75 

43 E TOV.TPSCEI6X25 Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 25 TPSCEI screw 6 x 25 10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

43 F TO0033.00 Rondelle Cuvette AL Ø 6 mm Biconical AL washer Ø 6 mm   0,76 0,90 

43 G TO0031.00* Silent Bloc Ø 6 x 20 mm Rubber Ø 6 x 20 mm   0,16 0,20 

43 H TOV.TCE6X20 Vis Tête Cylindrique 6 x 20 TCEI screw 6 x 20 10 pcs  0,81 0,95 

43 I TOR.P.6X12 Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm 10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

43 J TOD.M6A.B. Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas A.B. nut M6 10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

43 K TOD.M6A.A. Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut A.A. nut M6 10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

43 L TO0304.D0 Support supérieur de naseau panel -Rookie  rookie upper spoiler's support   7,02 8,40 

43 M TOV.TPSCEI6X20 Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 20 TPSCEI screw 6 x 20 10 pcs  0,92 1,10 

43 N TOV.TB6X16 Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 16 TB screw 6 x 16 10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

43 O TOR.P.6X18 Rondelle Plate Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm 10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

43 P TOR.E.6 Rondelle elastique Ø 6 mm spring washer Ø 6 mm 10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

 



 

 

90 

 

Tav. 44 KIT CARROSSERIE MINI EXP – MINI EXP BODYWORKS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101095E KIT CARROSSERIE MINI EXP rubber Ø 6 x 20 mm        

44 A TO0306.00 Spoiler AV “arrow”  “arrow” front fairing    43,20 51,65 

44 B TO0302.AFP  Naseau Panel - Mini - Exp  Mini - Baby front spoiler    27,00 32,30 

44 C TO0300.AFP  Ponton Latéral Mini - Exp  Mini - Baby side box    35,64 42,65 

44 D TO0305.B0  Support inférieur naseau panel Mini  Mini lower spoiler’s support    6,48 7,75 

44 E TOV.TPSCEI6X25  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 25  TPSCeI screw 6 x 25  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

44 F TO0033.00  Rondelle cuvette AL Ø 6 mm  Biconical aL washer Ø 6 mm    0,76 0,90 

44 G TO0031.00*  Silent Bloc Ø 6 x 20 mm  Rubber Ø 6 x 20 mm    0,16 0,20 

44 H TOV.TCE6X20  Vis Tête Cylindrique 6 x 20  TCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,81 0,95 

44 I TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

44 J TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 

44 K TOD.M6A.A.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Haut a.a. nut M6  10 pcs  0,54 0,65 

44 L TO0304.B0  Support spoiler alto Mini - Baby  Mini - Baby upper spoiler’s support    7,02 8,40 

44 M TOV.TPSCEI6X20  Vis Tête Fraisée Six Pans Creux 6 x 20  TPSCeI screw 6 x 20  10 pcs  0,92 1,10 

44 N TOV.TB6X15  Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 15  TB screw 6 x 15  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

44 O TOR.P.6X18  Rondelle Plate Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 
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Tav. 45 KIT CARROSSERIE MICRO – MICRO BODYWORKS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF101095G KIT CARROSSERIE MICRO MICRO BODYWORKS       

45 A TO0306.A0  Spoiler AV Micro  Micro front fairing    43,20 51,65 

45 B TO0302.B0  Naseau Panel Micro  Micro front spoiler    17,28 20,65 

45 C TO0300.B0  Ponton Latéral Micro  Micro side box    30,24 36,15 

45 D TO0304.A0  Support supérieur naseau panel - Micro  Micro upper spoiler’s support    7,02 8,40 

45 E TOV.TB6X15  Vis Tête Bombée 6 x 15  TB screw 6 x 15  10 pcs  1,30 1,55 

45 F TOR.P.6X18  Rondelle Plate Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 18 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

45 G TOR.P.6X12  Rondelle Plate Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  Washer Ø 6,3 x 12,5 x 1 mm  10 pcs  0,32 0,40 

45 H TOD.M6A.B.  Ecrou M6 Autobloc Bas  a.B. nut M6  10 pcs  0,49 0,60 
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Tav. 46 BOITE A AIR – INTAKE SILENCERS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF201030  BOITE A AIR INTAKE SILENCERS       

46 A TO0225.GLA22  Boîte à air La22  Intake silencer La22    37,80 45,20 

46 B TO0225.GLA29  Boîte à air La29  Intake silencer La29    37,80 45,20 

46 C TO0225.GLB22  Boîte à air LB22  Intake silencer LB22    37,80 45,20 

46 D TO0225.GLB29  Boîte à air LB29  Intake silencer LB29    37,80 45,20 

46 E TO0225.02 Manchon adaptateur de boîte à air Intake silencer’s rubber    10,26 12,25 

46 F TO0225.03 Tube de boîte à air L. 22 mm Intake manifold L. 22 mm    3,24 3,90 

46 G TO0225.A3  Tube de boîte à air L. 29 mm Intake manifold L. 29 mm    3,24 3,90 

46 H TO0225.04 Filtre Boîte à air Intake silencer’s filter    1,08 1,30 

46 I TO0225.05 Collier de manchon boîte à air Ø 50 - 70 mm  
Intake silencer’s steel clamp Ø 50 - 70 
mm    1,40 1,70 

46 J TO0229.00 Support Boîte à air Intake silencer’s support    5,40 6,45 

46 K TO0229.C0 Support Boîte à air APE APE intake silencer's support   5,40 6,45 

46 L TO0208.00 Silencieux d'échappement KZ KZ exhaust silencer   172,80 206,65 
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Tav. 47 PLOMBS – CABLES – WEIGHTS-CABLES 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF201045  PLOMBS - CABLES  

WEIGHTS - CABLES - 
OUTERS LOCKS - 
CHROMIUM-PLATED PLUGS 
- CLAMPS  

      

47 A TO0275.03 Plomb 3 Kg. Weight about 3 Kgs.    32,40 38,75 

47 B TO0275.01 Plomb 1 Kg Weight about 1 Kgs.    15,12 18,10 

47 C TOC05012010 Plomb d'équilibrage - 60 gr par pièce 
Counterweights 60 gr. For wheels (1 
dipstick)   1,30 1,55 

47 D TO0280.A0  Filtre à Essence coudé à 90° Fuel filter with 90° connection    4,86 5,80 

47 E TO0281.00 Raccord en "Y" Durite essence Fuel pipe’s “Y type” connector    3,78 4,50 

47 F TO0202.00A  Câble de Frein de sécurité Safety brake cable    1,08 1,30 

47 G TO0202.00 Câble de Frein Brake cable    2,81 3,35 

47 H TO0202.A0  Câble d'accélérateur accelerator cable    1,08 1,30 

47 I TO0202.B0  Câble d'embrayage Clutch cable    1,40 1,70 

47 J TO0203.00 Gaine câble de frein Brake cable’s outer    3,24 3,90 

47 K TO0203.A0  Gaine câble d'accélérateur accelerator cable’s outer    2,16 2,60 

47 L TO0207.A0  Serre câble plat deux vis “Plate type” clamp double screws    2,16 2,60 

47 M TO0207.00 Serre câble d'accélérateur accelerator cable’s lock    0,65 0,80 

47 N TO0209.00 Arrêt de gaine simple Brake cable’s lock    0,54 0,65 

47 O TO0210.00 Serre câble de frein double cable’s lock    1,08 1,30 

47 P TO0210.A0  Serre câble simple Single cable’s lock    0,65 0,80 

47 Q TO0213.00 Arrêt de gaine réglable adjuster    1,08 1,30 

47 R TO0214.A0  Levier guide de gaine adjuster’s peg    6,48 7,75 

47 S TO0214.B0  Levier d'arrêt de gaine Outer’s locking peg    6,48 7,75 

47 T TO0124.00 Bouchon de tube chromé Ø 28 mm  Chromium-plated plug Ø 28 mm    0,43 0,50 

47 U TO0124.A0  Bouchon de tube chromé Ø 30 mm  Chromium-plated plug Ø 30 mm    0,43 0,50 

47 V TO0124.B0  Bouchon de tube chromé Ø 32 mm  Chromium-plated plug Ø 32 mm    0,43 0,50 

47 W TO0227.00 Collier en plastique 4,8 x 200 mm  Plastic clamp 4,8 x 200 mm  10 pcs  1,08 1,30 

47 X TO0227.A0  Collier en plastique 2,5 x 200 mm  Plastic clamp 2,5 x 200 mm  10 pcs  0,76 0,90 
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Tav. 48 CHAINES – SPRAY- HUILE – CHAINS-SPRAY-OIL 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF201020  CHAINES CHAINS - SPRAY        

48 A TO0231.D0  Chaîne DID pas 1/2“  dId chain pitch 1/2“  mt  35,64 42,65 

48 B TO0230.D0  Maillon d'attache rapide Chaîne DID pas 1/2“  Link for dId chain pitch 1/2“    2,81 3,35 

48 C TO0231.A08 Chaîne DID HTM G/G DHA 86 Chain dId HTM g/g dHa 86    36,72 43,90 

48 C TO0231.A01  Chaîne dId HTM g/g dHa 98  Chain dId HTM g/g dHa 98    39,42 47,15 

48 C TO0231.A00  Chaîne dId HTM g/g dHa 100  Chain dId HTM g/g dHa 100    40,50 48,45 

48 C TO0231.A0  Chaîne dId HTM g/g dHa 102  Chain dId HTM g/g dHa 102    41,04 49,10 

48 C TO0231.A1  Chaîne dId HTM g/g dHa 104  Chain dId HTM g/g dHa 104    42,12 50,40 

48 C TO0231.A2  Chaîne dId HTM g/g dHa 106  Chain dId HTM g/g dHa 106    42,66 51,00 

48 C TO0231.A3  Chaîne dId HTM g/g dHa 108  Chain dId HTM g/g dHa 108    43,20 51,65 

48 C TO0231.A4  Chaîne dId HTM g/g dHa 110  Chain dId HTM g/g dHa 110    44,28 52,95 

48 C TO0231.A5  Chaîne dId HTM g/g dHa 112  Chain dId HTM g/g dHa 112    77,76 93,00 

48 D TO0231.B00 Chaîne  219 o-ring DHA 100 Chain 219 with o-ring DHA 100   77,76 93,00 

48 D TO0231.B0  Chaîne 219  o -ring dHa 102  Chain 219 with o-ring dHa 102    78,84 94,30 

48 D TO0231.B1  Chaîne 219  o -ring dHa 104  Chain 219 with o-ring dHa 104    81,00 96,90 

48 D TO0231.B2  Chaîne 219  o -ring dHa 106  Chain 219 with o-ring dHa 106    82,62 98,80 

48 D TO0231.B3  Chaîne 219  o -ring dHa 108  Chain 219 with o-ring dHa 108    84,24 100,75 

48 D TO0231.B4  Chaîne 219  o -ring dHa 110  Chain 219 with o-ring dHa 110    85,86 102,70 

48 D TO0231.B5  Chaîne 219  o -ring dHa 112  Chain 219 with o-ring dHa 112    86,94 104,00 

48 D TO0231.B6  Chaîne 219  o -ring dHa 114  Chain 219 with o-ring dHa 114    88,56 105,90 

48 E TOC04FG400  Graisse de Chaîne Racing chain lube    11,34 13,55 

48 F TO0141.00 Spray Wd-40 - 400 gr.  Spray Wd-40 (400 gr.)    9,72 11,65 

48 G TOC04BC500  Nettoyant Frein Brake’s cleaner    8,32 9,95 

48 H TOROKLUBE Huile moteur - Rok Lub Oil for Rok Engines Lt 15,66 18,75 

48 I TOBF500 Liquide de Frein S DOT 5 (500 ml) Silicon brake fluid S DOT 5 (500 ml)   21,60 25,85 
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Tav. 49 COURONNES - SPROCKETS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF201025  COURONNES SPROCKETS        

49 A TO0058.C01A  Couronne AL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z20 pas 1/2“  
Sprocket aL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z20 pitch 
1/2“    72,36 86,55 

49 A TO0058.C02A  Couronne AL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z21 pas 1/2“  
Sprocket aL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z21 pitch 
1/2“    72,36 86,55 

49 A TO0058.C03A  Couronne AL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z22 pas 1/2“  
Sprocket aL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z22 pitch 
1/2“    72,36 86,55 

49 A TO0058.C04A  Couronne AL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z23 pas 1/2“  
Sprocket aL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z23 pitch 
1/2“    72,36 86,55 

49 A TO0058.C0A  Couronne AL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z24 pas 1/2“  
Sprocket aL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z24 pitch 
1/2“    72,36 86,55 

49 A TO0058.C1A  Couronne AL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z25 pas 1/2“  
Sprocket aL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z25 pitch 
1/2“    72,36 86,55 

49 A TO0058.C2A  Couronne AL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z26 pas 1/2“  
Sprocket aL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z26 pitch 
1/2“    72,36 86,55 

49 A TO0058.C3A  Couronne AL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z27 pas 1/2“  
Sprocket aL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z27 pitch 
1/2“    72,36 86,55 

49 A TO0058.C4A  Couronne AL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z28 pas 1/2“  
Sprocket aL 7075 Ø 50 mm Z28 pitch 
1/2“    72,36 86,55 

49 B TO0233. Couronne AL 7075  Z68 - Z69 - Z70  Sprocket aL 7075  Z68 - Z69 - Z70    34,56 41,35 

49 B TO0233. 
Couronne AL 7075  Z71 - Z72 - Z73 Z74 - Z75 - 
Z76 - Z77  

Sprocket aL 7075  Z71 - Z72 - Z73 Z74 
- Z75 - Z76 - Z77    35,64 42,65 

49 B TO0233. 
Couronne AL 7075  Z78 - Z79 - Z80 Z81 - Z82 - 
Z83 - Z84 - Z85 - Z86  

Sprocket aL 7075  Z78 - Z79 - Z80 Z81 
- Z82 - Z83 - Z84 - Z85 - Z86    38,88 46,50 

49 B TO0233. Couronne aL 7075  Z87 - Z88 - Z89 - Z90  
Sprocket aL 7075  Z87 - Z88 - Z89 - 
Z90    41,04 49,10 

49 C TOB0000471  Transporte couronne  Sprocket’s tool    18,36 21,95 
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Tav. 50 

POMPE A ESSENCE – MESURE – BATTERIE 
FUEL PUMP-GAUGES-TORCH – ENGINE BATTERY 

 



 

 

 TARIF A PARTIR DU 1er JANVIER 2012 103 

 

Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF201005  
POMPE A ESSENCE - MESURE - 
BATTERIE 

FUEL PUMP - GAUGES - 
TORCH ENGINE BATTERY  

      

50 A TO0106.C0  Pompe à essence à dépression Depression fuel pump    37,80 45,20 

50 B TO0244.00 Ressort biconique de carburateur Carburettor butterfly’s spring    4,86 5,80 

50 C TO0276.00 Support de clé de démarrage Starting key’s support    6,48 7,75 

50 E TOB0700063  Manomètre Ø 63 mm  Pressur gauge Ø 63 mm    43,20 51,65 

50 F TOB06EH3200  Compteur d'heures Engine hour-meter    66,96 80,10 

50 G TOB0116102  Lampe mini torche Engine’s small flashlight    59,40 71,05 

50 H TOB0116102L  Lampe de rechange Lamp for engine’s flashlight    25,38 30,35 

50 I TO0274.B01 Batterie LiPo 14,8 Volt Energine battery 14,8 V   162,00 193,75 

50 J TO0274.C0KIT  Kit support de batterie Engine batterie's support kit   43,20 51,65 

50 K TO0274.C0 Support de batterie Engine battery's support   35,64 42,65 

50 L TO0274.A2A Cavalier en nylon Ø 28 mm Nylon bracket Ø 28 mm   1,08 1,30 

50 L TO0274.A2B Cavalier en nylon Ø 30 mm Nylon bracket Ø 30 mm   1,08 1,30 

50 L TO0274.A2C Cavalier en nylon Ø 32 mm Nylon bracket Ø 32 mm   1,08 1,30 

50 M TO0274.A3 Cavalier métallique inférieur 
Threaded plate for engine battery's 
support 

  4,32 5,15 

50 N TO0274.A4 Mousse de protection de batterie Ø 10 x 5 mm  
Sponge for battery's locking Ø 10 x 5 
mm 

  1,08 1,30 

50 O TO0096.C0  Courroie  Belt for engine battery’s locking    1,19 1,40 

50 P TOV.TCE6X40  Vis Tête Cylindrique Six Pans Creux 6 x 40  TCeI screw 6 x 40  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

50 Q TOR.P.6X11  Rondelle Plate Ø 6 x 11 mm  Washer Ø 6 x 11 mm  10 pcs  0,27 0,30 

50 R TO0274.C01KIT Chargeur de batterie avec adaptateur Battery's charger and adapter   118,80 142,10 
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Tav. 51 ACCESSOIRES - TOOLS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF201050  ACCESSOIRES  TOOLS        

51 A TO0151.A0  Chariot porte-kart chromé Chromium-plated kart trolley    356,40 426,25 

51 B TO0151.A2A  Stickers de chariot  Sticker for kart trolley’s floor plate    54,00 64,60 

51 C TO0261.00 Kit montage de siège  Seat’s assembling kit    43,20 51,65 

51 D TO0155.A0  démonte-pneus à crémaillère  disassembling tyres system    167,40 200,20 

51 E TOE0800371N  Mousse latérale de siège Seat’s sticky foam rubber    3,78 4,50 

51 F TO0156.00 Purgeur de frein Bleeding kit    41,04 49,10 

51 G TO0263.A0 Transporte roues Tire's support   18,36 21,95 
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Tav. 52 PIECES EN FIBRE CARBONE – CARBON FIBER COMPONENTS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

    OF201010 PIECES CARBONES 
CARBON FIBER 
COMPONENTS 

      

52 A TO0010.00BY Cale-pieds en fibre de carbone Carbon fiber adjustable footrest   108,00 129,15 

52 B TO0029.F6Y Levier pompe de frein fibre de carbone  BS7 Carbon fiber BS7 brake pump's lever   129,60 155,00 

52 C TO0042.CAY Pare-chaîne intégral en fibre de carbone Carbon fiber integral chain guard   237,60 284,15 

52 D TO0043.C0Y Support carbone pare-chaîne intégral 
Carbon fiber support for integral chain 
guard   27,00 32,30 

52 E TO0072.00Y Plancher en fibre de carbone Carbon fiber floor plate   216,00 258,35 

52 F TO0083.C0AY Support Carbone PI Carbon fiber PI support   86,40 103,35 

52 G TO0256.G0AY Support Suppl. Echappement en carbone - KZ 
Carbon fiber KZ silencer cradle 
support's connection   64,80 77,50 

52 H TO0256.G0Y 
Support Suppl. Echappement en carbone KF - 
KZ 

Carbon fiber KF- KZ silencer cradle 
support's connection   64,80 77,50 

52 I TO0274.C0Y Support de batterie moteur en carbone Carbon fiber engine battery's support    91,80 109,80 

52 J TO0305.DAY Support inférieur naseau panel en Carbone M4 Carbon fiber lower M4 spoiler's support   64,80 77,50 
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Tav. 53 VOLANTS – STEERING WHEEL 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

      VOLANTS STEERING WHEEL       

53 A TO0083.A0 Volant 3 trous Micro - TONY KART - KOSMIC 3 Holes steering wheel Micro   75,60 90,40 

53 B TO0083.BA Volant Alcantara brodé Tony kart - 6 Trous 
3 spokes steering wheel covered with 
alkantara   151,20 180,85 

53 C TO0083.C0 Volant TONY KART à partir de 2011 
4 spokes steering wheel covered with 
high adherence tisue   178,20 213,15 

53 D TO0083.KA Volant Alcantara brodé Kosmic 6 Trous 
3 spokes steering wheel covered with 
alkantara   151,20 180,85 

53 E TO0083.CK Volant KOSMIC à partir de 2011 
4 spokes steering wheel covered with 
high adherence tisue   178,20 213,15 
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Tav. 54 ADHESIFS - STICKERS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

      ADHESIFS STICKERS       

54 A TO0072.XTRCEVRR Adhésif plancher Racer EVRR Floor-plate's sticker   47,52 56,85 

54 G TO0072.XTMIB Adhésif plancher Micro Micro  floor-plate's stickers   47,52 56,85 

54 H TO0073.XBCT 
Couple adhésif réservoir TONY à partir de 
2011 

Couple of stickers for fuel tank 8,5 l   30,24 36,15 

54 I TO0073.XBBT11 Couple adhésif réservoir TONY - 8 l Couple of stickers for fuel tank 8 l   30,24 36,15 

54 J TO0073.XTDC Couple adhésif réservoir TONY - 3 l Couple of stickers for fuel tank 3 l   30,24 36,15 

54 K TO0307.HA Kit déco complet M4 - à partir de 2011 M4 bodywork's stickers kit   154,44 184,70 

54 L TO0307.HA1 Adhésif spoiler M4 - à partir de 2011 M4 front fairing's sticker   97,20 116,25 

54 M TO0307.BB Kit Adhésif carrosserie Mini Exp Mini Exp bodyworks' stickers kit   118,80 142,10 

54 N TO0307.BDC Kit Adhésif carrosserie Rookie Rookie bodyworks' stickers kit   124,20 148,55 

54 O TO0307.EB Kit Adhésif carrosserie Micro Micro bodywork's stickers kit   102,60 122,70 

54 P TO0308.00 Numéros adhésifs Sticky number   0,65 0,80 

54 Q TO0069.A0 Plaque adhésive jaune PVC sticky number plate   0,54 0,65 

54 R TO0069.B0 Plaque PVC jaune Crystal sticky number-plate   2,16 2,60 
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Tav. 55 ADHESIFS - STICKERS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

      ADHESIFS STICKERS       

55 A TO0072.XK9 Adhésif plancher MERCURY Floor-plate's sticker   47,52 56,85 

55 B TO0072.XKAMY Adhésif  MERCURY Mercury sticky label   7,02 8,40 

55 C TO0072.XKALX Adhésif Lynx Lynx sticky label   7,02 8,40 

55 D TO0072.XKMIB Adhésif plancher Micro Micro  floor-plate's stickers   47,52 56,85 

55 E TO0073.XBCK 
Couple adhésif réservoir KOSMIC à partir de 
2011 

Couple of stickers for fuel tank 8,5 l   30,24 36,15 

55 F TO0073.XBBK Couple adhésif réservoir Kosmic - 8 l Couple of stickers for fuel tank 8 l   30,24 36,15 

55 G TO0073.XKD Couple adhésif réservoir Kosmic - 3 l Couple of stickers for fuel tank 3 l   30,24 36,15 

55 H TO0307.H0K Kit déco complet M4 - à partir de 2011 M4 bodywork's stickers kit   145,80 174,40 

55 I TO0307.H1K Adhésif spoiler M4 - à partir de 2011 M4 front fairing's sticker   91,80 109,80 

55 J TO0307.BAK Kit Adhésif carrosserie Mini Exp Mini Exp bodyworks' stickers kit   118,80 142,10 

55 K TO0307.BDK Kit Adhésif carrosserie Rookie Rookie bodyworks' stickers kit   118,80 142,10 

55 L TO0307.EBK Kit Adhésif carrosserie Micro Micro bodywork's stickers kit   102,60 122,70 

55 M TO0308.00 Numéros adhésifs Sticky number   0,65 0,80 

55 N TO0069.A0 Plaque adhésive jaune PVC sticky number plate   0,54 0,65 

55 O TO0069.B0 Plaque PVC jaune Crystal sticky number-plate   2,16 2,60 

 



 

 

114 

 

Tav. 56 EQUIPEMENTS TONY KART - CLOTHES 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

      EQUIPEMENTS -TONY KART CLOTHES       

56 A TO0168.H 
Combinaison homologuée X-Light           
Tailles: de 00 à 62 

Homologated X-Light K7 driver overall 
Sizes: from 00 to 62   409,70 490,00 

56 B TO0161.00 
Tee-Shirt coton                                            
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Cotton T-Shirt -                                  
Sizes: from Junior to XXL                                                                            10,80 12,90 

56 C TO0165.C0 
Polo                                                             
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Polo T-Shirt -                                   
Sizes: from Junior to XXL                                                                            41,04 49,10 

56 D TO0163.C0 
Sweat                                                             
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Sweat with zip                                  
Sizes: from Junior to XXL                                                                            56,70 67,80 

56 E TO0160.C0 
Polaire                                                         
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Fleece                                                
Sizes: from Junior to XXL   71,82 85,90 

56 F TO0178.C0 
Coupe-vent                                                  
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Summer jacket                                              
Sizes: from Junior to XXL   87,48 104,65 

56 G TO0164.C0 
Parka                                                           
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Winter jacket                                              
Sizes: from Junior to XXL   145,80 174,40 

56 H TO01666.DA 
Casquette                                                   
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Cap   9,72 11,65 

56 I TO0170.A0 Gants en laine Taille : S, M, L 
Wool gloves                                       
Sizes: S,M,L   5,40 6,45 

56 J TO0167.B0 Sac à dos Rucksack   42,12 50,40 

56 K TO0167.00B Sac de voyage Travel Bag   84,24 100,75 

56 L TO0174.C0 Parapluie Umbrella   16,20 19,40 

56 M TO0152.A0 Housse de kart Kart cover   73,44 87,85 

56 N TO0143.00 Bombe de peinture verte Green spray paint   10,26 12,25 
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Tav. 57 VETEMENTS – EQUIPEMENTS - CLOTHES 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

      VETEMENTS - EQUIPEMENTS CLOTHES       

57 A TO0169.00 
Tee Shirt sous-vêtement - Manches Courtes - 
Tailles: XS à XXL 

Coolmax under overall T-shirt - short 
sleeves -  Sizes: from XS to XXL   40,50 48,45 

57 B TO0169.A0 
Tee Shirt sous-vêtement - Manches Longues - 
Tailles: XS à XXL 

Coolmax under overall T-shirt - long 
sleeves - Sizes: from XS to XXL   45,90 54,90 

57 C TO0181.B0 
Pantalon OTK                                             
Tailles: 38 à 56 

Grey OTK trousers                                  
Sizes: from 38 to 56                                                                           58,32 69,75 

57 D TO0180.B0 
Bermudas OTK                                             
Tailles: 38 à 56 

Grey OTK bermudas                                 
Sizes: from 38 to 56                                                                           52,92 63,30 

57 E TO0177.AB Cagoule OTK blanche White under helmet in Coolmax   21,60 25,85 

57 F TO0177.AN Cagoule OTK noire Black under helmet in Coolmax   21,60 25,85 

57 G TO0170.00C 
Gants Pilote Sparco "Arrow"                        
Taille: 7 à 13 

Sparco "Arrow" driver gloves        
Sizes: from 7 to 13   63,72 76,20 

57 H TO0171.E 
Chaussures Pilotes                                       
Taille: 36 à 45 

Sparco "K-Formula" driver shoes        
Sizes: from 36 to 45   81,00 96,90 

57 I TO0171.S 
Chaussures Mécano                                       
Taille: 40 à 47 

Sparco "Run R3"paddock shoes        
Sizes: from 40 to 47   74,52 89,15 

57 J TO0168.A0 Combinaison Pluie 
Driver's rain overall                         
Sizes: from XS to XXL   105,84 126,60 

57 K TO0166.AA Bonnet  Winter hat   11,88 14,20 
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Tav. 58 EQUIPEMENTS KOSMIC 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

      EQUIPEMENTS - KOSMIC EQUIPEMENTS - KOSMIC       

58 A TO0168.KD 
Combinaison homologuée X-Light              
Tailles: 1 à 62 

Homologated X-Light K7 driver overall 
Sizes: from 1 to 62   401,34 480,00 

58 B TO0161.KB 
Tee-Shirt coton                                            
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Cotton T-Shirt -                                  
Sizes: from Junior to XXL                                                                            10,80 12,90 

58 C TO0165.KC 
Polo                                                             
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Polo T-Shirt -                                   
Sizes: from Junior to XXL                                                                            41,04 49,10 

58 D TO0163.KC 
Sweat                                                             
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Sweat with zip                                  
Sizes: from Junior to XXL                                                                            56,70 67,80 

58 E TO0160.KC 
Polaire                                                         
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Fleece                                                
Sizes: from Junior to XXL   71,82 85,90 

58 F TO0178.KC 
Coupe-vent                                                  
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Summer jacket                                              
Sizes: from Junior to XXL   87,48 104,65 

58 G TO0164.KC 
Parka                                                           
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Winter jacket                                              
Sizes: from Junior to XXL   145,80 174,40 

58 H TO0166.KC0 
Casquette                                                   
Tailles: de Junior à XXL 

Cap   9,72 11,65 

58 I TO0166.KB Bonnet Winter Hat   11,88 14,20 

58 J TO0170.KA Gants Hiver Winter Gloves Sizes: S,M,L   16,20 19,40 

58 K TO0167.K00 Sac à dos Rucksack   42,12 50,40 

58 L TO0167.00K Sac de voyage Travel bag   84,24 100,75 

58 M TO0174.KA Parapluie Umbrella   16,20 19,40 

58 N TO0152.K0 Housse de kart Kart cover   81,00 96,90 
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Tav. 59 DIVERS 
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Tav.    Cod.  Description  Description  N HT TTC 

      DIVERS         

59 A EQARR54364 Combinaison KOSMIC ECO Rose/Bleu Hom. CIK    156,71 187,45 

59 B EQARR54364T Combinaison TONY KART ECO Gris/Vert Hom. CIK    156,71 187,45 

59 C HUYACCO Huile YACCO KVX - 1L     17,31 20,70 

59 D HUYACCO2 Dégraissant freins YACCO - 500ML     10,26 12,30 

59 E HUYACCO1 Graisse Racing chaîne YACCO - 400ML     13,29 15,90 

59 F LUBRK825.005 Graisse à chaîne RK     11,13 13,30 

59 G TR215. Chaine RK Joint torique   à partir de 48,33 57,80 

59 H TR00 Chaîne RK GB219KR   à partir de 25,50 30,50 

59 I TR221.074RK Couronne 74 Dents RK ARGENT     13,73 16,40 

59 J PM366.010 Bougie DENZO IW24/27/29     20,48 24,50 

59 K PCTO01 Kit protège Châssis Rouge/Bleu/Noir     48,91 58,50 
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Lieu dit Villeneuve 

91670 ANGERVILLE 
 

Tél. : +33 (1) 69 95 00 00 
Fax. : +33 (1) 69 95 12 58 

 
E-Mail : contact@rko.fr 


